SPARE PART LIST

XEVC-2011-GPR/0.D09

Assembly code

Assembly description

Assembly image

ASM1802A/0.D05

External cover

ASM1806B/0.D00

Cooking chamber

ASM1810A/1.DO1

Electrical system

ASM1817A/0.D06

Door

14/09/2022

Page 1 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

14/09/2022 Page 2 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

U N ox@) ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

ASM1802A/0.D05 - External cover

14/09/2022 Page 3 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

0D2312A XEVC-2011 LEFT 0D2312A0 XEVC-2011 LEFT
SIDE PANEL SIDE PANEL

0D2330A XEVC-2011-G EXT. 0D2330A0 XEVC-2011-G EXT.
TOP FRONT COVER TOP FRONT COVER

0D2331B XEVC-2011-G EXT. 0D2331B0 XEVC-2011-G EXT.
BACK FRONT COVE BACK FRONT COVE

0E13588 XEVC-2011-G OE1358B1 XEVC-2011-G
EXTERNAL BOTTOM EXTERNAL BOTTOM
PANEL PANEL

0E1368A 2011-G BACK OE1368A0 2011-G BACK
BOTTOM CLOSING BOTTOM CLOSING
PANEL PANEL

14/09/2022 Page 4 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

Description Image Code Description Kit components

0F1506A XEVC-2011 0F1506A0 XEVC-2011

EXTERNAL UPPER EXTERNAL UPPER

BACK PANEL BACK PANEL
0F1507B XEVC-2011 SERIES / 0F1507B0 XEVC-2011 SERIES

LOWER BACK LOWER BACK

-

0H3750A INOX PLATE OH3750A1 INOX PLATE

REINFORCEMENT REINFORCEMENT

SIDE XVC1004P SIDE XVC1004P
0H6567A P-TRAP HOLDING 0HB567A0 P-TRAP HOLDING

BRACKET BRACKET
OH7274A XEVC-2011 RIGHT 0H7274A0 XEVC-2011 RIGHT

TROLLEY GUIDE KIT TROLLEY GUIDE KIT

.‘;\\‘
14/09/2022 Page 5 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

0H7275A XEVC-2011 LEFT 0H7275A0 XEVC-2011 LEFT
TROLLEY GUIDE KIT TROLLEY GUIDE KIT
H7 1A CHIMNEY HOLDING Code Description Qty UOM
OH729 KVP1168A CHIMNEY SEALING |Wi2zont  42ci2TcB  s000 o
DlSC SELF-TAPPIN
RING KIT  SCREW
VP1168A0 1.000 PC
0H7458A GAS FITTING FIXING 0H7458A0 GAS FITTING FIXING
PLATE PLATE
0H7480B GAS EXCHANGER 0H7480B0 GAS EXCHANGER
CHIMNEY D40 CHIMNEY D40
GASKET HOLDER GASKET HOLDER
Code Description Qty uom
VM1190A CT BT RIGHT DOOR KVM1190A CHEFTOP/BAKERTOQ |VI0239A1  SELF-TAPPIN 2000 PC
G SCREW
SPRING LATCH P DOOR RIGHT oo
LATCHKIT INOX
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1460A0 XBC/XVC 1.000 PC
RIGHT DOOR
LATCH CAP
VP1530A0 1.000 PC

14/09/2022 Page 6 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Kit components

VM1192A

CT BT DOOR
SPRING LATCH
BACK COVER

KVM1191A

KVM1190A

CHEFTOP/BAKERTO
P DOOR LEFT
LATCHKIT

CHEFTOP/BAKERTO
P DOOR RIGHT
LATCHKIT

VI0239A1

Description
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
4.2X25 TCB+
INOX

Qty uom
2.000 PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

2.000 PC

VM1460A0

XBC/XVC
RIGHT DOOR
LATCH CAP

1.000 PC

VP1531A0

1.000 PC

Code
VI0239A1

Description
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
4.2X25 TCB+
INOX

Qty uom
2000 PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

2.000 PC

VM1460A0

XBC/XVC
RIGHT DOOR
LATCH CAP

1.000 PC

VL1005A

U-TRAP TANK

XUCo001

SINGLE UNIT
INSTALLATION KIT

VP1530A0

Code
0HB567A0

Description
P-TRAP
HOLDING
BRACKET

1.000 PC

Qty uom
1.000 PC

GN1400A0

U-TRAP SEAL

1.000 PC

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

3.000 PC

TB1520A0

Int. @=38 TH=4
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

2.500 M

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

2.000 PC

VI1950A0

ST.STEEL
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW

2.000 PC

VL1026A0

BEND FOR
DRAIN PIPE

1.000 PC

VM1015A1

STAINLESS
STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

1.000 PC

VM2304A0

PLASTIC
U-TRAP

1.000 PC

14/09/2022

Page 7 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

SPARE PART

Description

XC761 3 OVENS LM TOP
XFT200 STACKING
KIT

Kit components

0H1237A0

Description
LM TOP
SIPHON
SUPPORT

Qty
3.000

PC

0H7082A0

LM 800 XC
STACKING KIT
FRONT
PROFILE

2.000

PC

0H7083A0

LM 800 XC
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL

4.000

PC

EL1020A1

D8
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING

4.000

PC

EL1180A0

08-08
FEMALE
NON-RETURN
CONNECTION

3.000

PC

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC
CLIP

12.000

PC

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

15.000

PC

RC1297A1

D10 T-SHAPED
FITTING

2.000

PC

RC1360A0

10-10JG
ELBOW FITTIN

1.000

PC

RC1376A0

@6 Y-FITTING

2.000

PC

TB1177A0

FOOT PANEL
40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM

8.000

PC

TB1520A0

Int. @=38 TH=4
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

5.000

TB1815A0

7,93x4,75 PE
TRANSP. PIPE
G
#PE0B100N)

12.000

TB1816A0

CLEAR
POLYPROPYL
ENE PIPE 6x4m

3.000

TB2243A0

D10 PE
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

4.000

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4
UNI5587 INOX

12.000

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

30.000

PC

VI1945A0

ENG-VITE
M4x20 TCB+
INOX

12.000

14/09/2022

Page 8 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty uom

XC761 3 OVENS LM TOP VI1950A0  ST.STEEL  20.000 PG
4,2X13TCB

XFT200 STACKING SELF-DRILLIN

KIT G SCREW

VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 12000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1.000 PC

STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND
VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  3.000 PC

BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 3.000 PC
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM

XC757 S. E CHEFTOP OH6463A0  XC757 FRONT 1.000  PC

PROFILE

GN1/1 STACKING Kl [cE1305a0  L-2MTRu45- 1000 PG
RJ45 CABLE

EL1020A1 D8 2000 PC

INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED

FITTING
PD1069A0 FOOT 1.000 PC

OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E
RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3.000 PC
CLIP
RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 14.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP
RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM__3.000 PC
RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING
RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING _ 1.000 PC
TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 5.000 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
TB1765A1 STACKINGKIT 2.000 PC

CHIMNEY
CONNECTING
PIPE

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
T PIPE

VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 8.000 PC
UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 4.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8.000 PC

M4x20 TCB+
INOX

14/09/2022 Page 9 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Kit components

Description Qty uom

XC757 S. E CHEFTOP VI1950A0  ST.STEEL  26.000 PC
4,2X13TCB
GN1/1 STACKING KI SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1043A0 D4 PIPE 3000 PC

VL1005A U-TRAP TANK

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3.000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1.000 PC

STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND
VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  3.000 PC

BLACK CLAMP

VM1987A0  OVEN 1.000 PC
STACKING
BRACKET

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 2.000 PC
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM

XC756 E SERIES GN 2/3 O0H6462A0  XC756 FRONT 1.000 PG

PROFILE

STACKING KIT CE1305A0 L=2MTRJ45- 1000 PC
RJ45 CABLE

EL1020A1 D8 2000 PC

INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED

FITTING
PD1069A0 FOOT 1.000 PC

OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E
RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3.000 PC
CLIP
RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 14.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP
RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM__3.000 PC
RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING
RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING _ 1.000 PC
TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 3.000 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
TB1765A1 STACKINGKIT 1.000 PC

CHIMNEY
CONNECTING
PIPE

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
T PIPE

VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 8.000 PC
UNI5587 INOX

14/09/2022 Page 10 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC756

XC755

SPARE PART

Description

E SERIES GN 2/3
STACKING KIT

E SERIES BT-CT GN
2/1 STACKING KIT

Kit components

VI1220A1

Description Qty

4,2x12 TCB 4.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.

VI1945A0

ENG-VITE 8.000 PC
M4x20 TCB+
INOX

VI1950A0

ST. STEEL 26.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

VL1043A0

D4 PIPE 3.000 PC
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1046A1

D6 PIPE 3.000 PC
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

VM1015A1

STAINLESS 1.000 PC
STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  3.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VM1987A0

OVEN 1.000 PC
STACKING
BRACKET

VM2035A0

DRAIN PIPE 1.000 PC
SUPPORT

Code
O0H6461A0

Description Qty UOM
XC755 FRONT  1.000 PC
PROFILE

CE1635A0

RJ45 - RJ45 1.000 PC
CABLE L=3M

EL1020A1

D8 2.000 PC
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED

FITTING

PD1069A0

FOOT 1.000 PC
OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC 3.000 PC
CLIP

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12 14.000 PC
STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM__3.000 PC

RC1297A1

D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING

RC1376A0

@6 Y-FITTING _ 1.000 PC

TB1520A0

Int. @=38 TH=4 5.000 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1765A1

STACKING KIT  2.000 PC
CHIMNEY

CONNECTING

PIPE

14/09/2022

Page 11 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC755

XC699

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty

E SERIES BT-CT GN |782243%0  D1oPE 1500 M

TRANSPAREN

2/1 STACKING KIT TPIPE

VHO075A0  NUTM4H=4 8000 PC
UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1  42x12TCB 4000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8.000 PC

M4x20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 26.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1043A0 D4 PIPE 3.000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3.000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1.000 PC

STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  3.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VM1987A0  OVEN 1.000 PC
STACKING
BRACKET

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 2.000 PC
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

LineMiss Top FIRST  |oH1287a0 LM TOP 1.000  PC
SIPHON
INSTALLATION KIT SUPPORT
RC1055A0  @2540H12 4000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
cLip
TBI520A0 It @=38 TH=4 2500 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 4000 PC
UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1  42¢12TCB 2000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 4.000 PC

M4x20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 2.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1.000 PC

STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

14/09/2022

Page 12 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC673

XC653

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty uom

COMPLETE P-TRAP |RC105580  @25-40H12 2000 PG
STAINLESS
KIT COMPONENTS STEEL PIPE
cLip
TB1520A0  Int. @=38 TH=4 0.050 M

DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
VI1220A1 4,2x12TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 2.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VM2304A0 PLASTIC 1.000 PC

U-TRAP

Code Description Qty [fe]]

LineMissTop XFT140 |[oH12s7A0  LmTOP 2000 PG

SIPHON

STACKING KIT SUPPORT

OH7084A0  XCB51 FRONT 1.000 PG
STACKING
PROFILE

OH7085A0  LMBOOXC 2000 PC
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL

EL1020A1 D8 2000 PC
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED

FITTING
EL1180A0 28-08 2.000 PC

FEMALE
NON-RETURN

CONNECTION

RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 7.000 PC
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 10.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE

CLIP

RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING

RC1360A0 10-10JG 1.000 PC
ELBOW FITTIN

RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING _ 1.000 PC

TB1177A0 FOOT PANEL  4.000 PC

40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM
TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 2.700 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
TB1815A0 7,93x4,75 PE 2.000 M

TRANSP. PIPE
G
#PE0B100N)

14/09/2022

Page 13 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC649

SPARE PART

Description

LineMissTop XFT140
STACKING KIT

LineMiss Top FULL
SIZE STACKING KIT

Kit components

TB2243A0

Description Qty

D10 PE 1.500
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4 8.000
UNI5587 INOX

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 16.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

VI1945A0

ENG-VITE 8.000
M4x20 TCB+
INOX

PC

VI1950A0

ST. STEEL 10.000
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

PC

VL1046A1

D6 PIPE 6.000
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

PC

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE 2.000
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

PC

VM1015A1

STAINLESS 1.000
STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

PC

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  2.000
BLACK CLAMP

PC

VM2035A0

DRAIN PIPE 1.000
SUPPORT

PC

Code
O0H1151A0

Description Qty
PROOFER-OV  4.000
EN FIXING

BRACKET

uom
PC

0H1237A0

LMTOP 2.000
SIPHON
SUPPORT

PC

EL1020A1

D8 2.000
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED

FITTING

PC

EL1185A0

@8F - @8F 2.000
ELBOW
CONNECTION

PC

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC 3.000
CLIP

PC

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12 8.000
STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP

PC

RC1297A1

D10 T-SHAPED 1.000
FITTING

PC

RC1360A0

10-10JG 1.000
ELBOW FITTIN

PC

RC1376A0

@6 Y-FITTING  1.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 14 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC648

SPARE PART

Description

LineMiss Top FULL
SIZE STACKING KIT

LineMiss Top XFT200
STACKING KIT

Kit components

TB1520A0

Description

Int. @=38 TH=4
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

Qty
2.840

uom

TB1815A0

7,93x4,75 PE
TRANSP. PIPE
(G
#PE08100N)

2.000

TB2243A0

D10 PE
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

1.500

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4
UNI5587 INOX

8.000

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

7.000

PC

VI1945A0

ENG-VITE
M4x20 TCB+
INOX

8.000

PC

VI1950A0

ST. STEEL
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW

6.000

PC

VL1046A1

D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D6

J.G. TERMINAL

3.000

PC

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP

2.000

PC

VM2035A0

DRAIN PIPE
SUPPORT

1.000

PC

Code
0H1237A0

Description
LM TOP
SIPHON
SUPPORT

Qty
2.000

uom
PC

O0H7082A0

LM 800 XC
STACKING KIT
FRONT
PROFILE

1.000

PC

0H7083A0

LM 800 XC
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL

2.000

PC

EL1020A1

D8
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING

2.000

PC

EL1180A0

08-08
FEMALE
NON-RETURN
CONNECTION

2.000

PC

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC
CLIP

7.000

PC

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

10.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 15 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

KVL1005A

SPARE PART

Description

LineMiss Top XFT200
STACKING KIT

U-TRAP KIT

Kit components

RC1297A1

Description Qty uom
D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING

RC1360A0

10-10JG 1.000 PC
ELBOW FITTIN

RC1376A0

@6 Y-FITTING _ 1.000 PC

TB1177A0

FOOT PANEL  4.000 PC
40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM

TB1520A0

Int. @=38 TH=4 2.700 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1815A0

7,93x475PE 2000 M
TRANSP. PIPE

G

#PE0B100N)

TB2243A0

D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4 8.000 PC
UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 16.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1945A0

ENG-VITE 8.000 PC
M4x20 TCB+
INOX

VI1950A0

ST. STEEL 10.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

VL1046A1

D6 PIPE 6.000 PC
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE 4.000 PC
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VM1015A1

STAINLESS 1.000 PC
STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0

DRAIN PIPE 1.000 PC
SUPPORT

Code
VM2304A0

Description Qty [fe]]
PLASTIC 1.000 PC
U-TRAP

14/09/2022

Page 16 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1006A

COMPONENT

Description

P-TRAP COVER

Code

XUCO001

XC761

SPARE PART

Description

SINGLE UNIT
INSTALLATION KIT

3 OVENS LM TOP
XFT200 STACKING
KIT

Kit components

O0H6567A0

Description Qty uom
P-TRAP 1.000 PC
HOLDING

BRACKET

GN1400A0

U-TRAP SEAL  1.000 PC

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12 3.000 PC
STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP

TB1520A0

Int. @=38 TH=4 2500 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1950A0

ST. STEEL 2.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

VL1026A0

BEND FOR 1.000 PC
DRAIN PIPE

VM1015A1

STAINLESS 1.000 PC
STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

VM2304A0

PLASTIC 1.000 PC
U-TRAP

Code
0H1237A0

Description Qty [fe]]
LM TOP 3.000 PC
SIPHON

SUPPORT

0H7082A0

LM 800 XC 2.000 PC
STACKING KIT

FRONT

PROFILE

O0H7083A0

LM 800 XC 4.000 PC
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL

EL1020A1

D8 4.000 PC
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED

FITTING

EL1180A0

08-08 3.000 PC
FEMALE

NON-RETURN

CONNECTION

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC 12.000 PC
CLIP

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12 15.000 PC
STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP

RC1297A1

D10 T-SHAPED 2.000 PC
FITTING

RC1360A0

10-10JG 1.000 PC
ELBOW FITTIN

RC1376A0

@6 Y-FITTING  2.000 PC

14/09/2022

Page 17 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1006A

COMPONENT

Description

P-TRAP COVER

XC761

XC757

SPARE PART

Description

3 OVENS LM TOP
XFT200 STACKING
KIT

S. ECHEFTOP
GN1/1 STACKING KI

Kit components

TB1177A0

Description Qty
FOOT PANEL  8.000
40X40 H58

OVERLAP LM

PC

TB1520A0

Int. @=38 TH=4 5.000
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1815A0

7,93x4,75PE 12,000
TRANSP. PIPE

(G

#PE08100N)

TB1816A0

CLEAR 3.000
POLYPROPYL
ENE PIPE 6x4m

TB2243A0

D10 PE 4.000
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4 12.000
UNI5587 INOX

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 30.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

PC

VI1945A0

ENG-VITE 12.000
M4x20 TCB+
INOX

PC

VI1950A0

ST. STEEL 20.000
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

PC

VL1046A1

D6 PIPE 12.000
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

PC

VM1015A1

STAINLESS 1.000
STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

PC

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  3.000
BLACK CLAMP

PC

VM2035A0

DRAIN PIPE 3.000
SUPPORT

PC

Code
O0H6463A0

Descript Qty
XC757 FRONT  1.000

PROFILE

uom
PC

CE1305A0

L=2MT RJ45-  1.000
RJ45 CABLE

PC

EL1020A1

D8 2.000
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED

FITTING

PC

PD1069A0

FOOT 1.000
OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E

PC

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC 3.000
CLIP

PC

14/09/2022

Page 18 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1006A

COMPONENT

Description

P-TRAP COVER

XC757

XC756

SPARE PART

Description

S. ECHEFTOP
GN1/1 STACKING KI

E SERIES GN 2/3
STACKING KIT

Kit components

RC1055A0

Description Qty uom
@25-40 H12 14.000 PC
STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM _3.000 PC

RC1297A1

D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING

RC1376A0

@6 Y-FITTING _ 1.000 PC

TB1520A0

Int. @=38 TH=4 5.000 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1765A1

STACKINGKIT 2.000 PC
CHIMNEY

CONNECTING

PIPE

TB2243A0

D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4 8.000 PC
UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 4.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1945A0

ENG-VITE 8.000 PC
M4x20 TCB+
INOX

VI1950A0

ST. STEEL 26.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

VL1043A0

D4 PIPE 3.000 PC
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1046A1

D6 PIPE 3.000 PC
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

VM1015A1

STAINLESS 1.000 PC
STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  3.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VM1987A0

OVEN 1.000 PC
STACKING
BRACKET

VM2035A0

DRAIN PIPE 2.000 PC
SUPPORT

Code
O0H6462A0

Description Qty [fe]]
XC756 FRONT  1.000 PC
PROFILE

CE1305A0

L=2MT RJ45-  1.000 PC
RJ45 CABLE

14/09/2022

Page 19 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1006A

COMPONENT

Description

P-TRAP COVER

XC756

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty

E SERIES GN 2/3 EL1020A1 D8 2000 PC
INTERMEDIAT
STACKING KIT £ T-SHAPED

FITTING
PD1069A0 FOOT 1.000 PC

OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E
RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3.000 PC

CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 14.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP
RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM _3.000 PC
RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING
RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING _ 1.000 PC

TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 3.000 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1765A1 STACKINGKIT 1.000 PC
CHIMNEY
CONNECTING

PIPE

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 8.000 PC
UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 4.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8.000 PC

M4x20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 26.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1043A0 D4 PIPE 3.000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3.000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1.000 PC

STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  3.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VM1987A0  OVEN 1.000 PC
STACKING
BRACKET

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 1.000 PC
SUPPORT

14/09/2022

Page 20 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Kit components

Description Qty

XC755 E SERIES BT-CT GN [oHe461a0  XC755FRONT 1000  PC

PROFILE

2/1 STACKING KIT CE1635A0  RJ45-RJ45 1000 PC
CABLE L=3M

EL1020A1 D8 2000 PC

VL1006A P-TRAP COVER

INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING
PD1069A0 FOOT 1.000 PC

OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E

RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3.000 PC
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 14.000 PC

STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP
RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM _ 3.000 PC

RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING
RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING _ 1.000 PC

TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 5.000 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1765A1 STACKINGKIT 2.000 PC
CHIMNEY
CONNECTING
PIPE

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M

TRANSPAREN
TPIPE
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 8.000 PC

UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 4.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8.000 PC

M4x20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 26.000 PC

4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1043A0 D4 PIPE 3.000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3.000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1.000 PC

STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND
VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  3.000 PC

BLACK CLAMP

14/09/2022 Page 21 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Kit components

Description Qty uom

XC755 E SERIES BT-CT GN |vmise7a0  oven 1000 PO

STACKING

2/1 STACKING KIT BRAGKET

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 2.000 PC
SUPPORT

VL1006A P-TRAP COVER

Code Description Qty UOM

XC699 LineMiss Top FIRST  [oH1ze7a0  twToP 1000 Po
SIPHON
INSTALLATION KIT SUPPORT
RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE

CLIP
TB1520A0 Int. 3=38 TH=4 2.500 M

DRAIN BLACK

RUBBER PIPE
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 4.000 PC

UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 4.000 PC

M4x20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 2.000 PC

4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1.000 PC

STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

Code Description Qty [[e]]

XC673 COMPLETE P-TRAP |Rctossa0  @25-40H12 2000  PC
STAINLESS
KIT COMPONENTS STEEL PIPE
cLIP
TB1520A0  Int.@=38TH=4 0050 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
VI1220A1  42¢12TCB 2000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 2.000 PC

4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VM2304A0  PLASTIC 1.000 PC

U-TRAP

Code Description Qty [1e) ]

XC653 LineMissTop XFT140 [omizs7a0  tmtop 2000 Pe
SIPHON

STACKING KIT SUPPORT

14/09/2022 Page 22 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Kit components

Description Qty

LineMissTop XFT140 [or7084a0  xCest FRONT 1.000 PG
STACKING
STACKING KIT PROFILE
0H7085A0 LM 600 XC 2000 PC
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL
EL1020A1 D8 2000 PC
INTERMEDIAT

VL1006A P-TRAP COVER

E T-SHAPED
FITTING
EL1180A0 28-08 2.000 PC

FEMALE
NON-RETURN
CONNECTION
RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 7.000 PC
CLIP
RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 10.000 PC

STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP
RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING
RC1360A0 10-10JG 1.000 PC

ELBOW FITTIN

RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING _ 1.000 PC
TB1177A0 FOOT PANEL  4.000 PC

40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM
TB1520A0 Int. 3=38 TH=4 2.700 M

DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
TB1815A0 7,93x4,75 PE 2.000 M
TRANSP. PIPE
WG
#PE08100N)
TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 8.000 PC

UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2x12TCB 16.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8.000 PC

M4x20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 10.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 6.000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

14/09/2022 Page 23 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Kit components

Description Qty uom
VL1006A P-TRAP COVER LineMissTop XFT140 |[VL1047a1  DsPIPE 2000 PC
HOLDER - D8
STACKING KIT J.G. TERMINAL

VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1.000 PC
STEEL @30x1.5
90° BEND

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 1.000 PC
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

XC649 LineMiss Top FULL ~ |oH1151A0  PROOFER-OV 4000  PC
ENFIXING
SIZE STACKING KIT BRACKET
0H1237A0 LM TOP 2000 PC
SIPHON
SUPPORT
EL1020A1 D8 2000 PC
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED

FITTING
EL1185A0 @8F - @8F 2.000 PC
ELBOW

CONNECTION
RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3.000 PC

CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 8.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING

RC1360A0 10-10JG 1.000 PC
ELBOW FITTIN

RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING _1.000 PC

TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 2.840 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1815A0 7,93x4,75 PE 2.000 M

TRANSP. PIPE
JG

#PE08100N)
TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M

TRANSPAREN
TPIPE
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 8.000 PC

UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 4,2x12TCB 7.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8.000 PC

M4x20 TCB+
INOX

14/09/2022 Page 24 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1006A

COMPONENT

Description

P-TRAP COVER

XC648

SPARE PART

Description

LineMiss Top FULL
SIZE STACKING KIT

LineMiss Top XFT200
STACKING KIT

Kit components

Description Qty uom
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 6.000 PC

4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW.

VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3.000 PC
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 1.000 PC
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM
0H1237A0 LM TOP 2.000 PC
SIPHON
SUPPORT

0H7082A0 LM 800 XC 1.000 PC
STACKING KIT
FRONT
PROFILE

0H7083A0 LM 800 XC 2.000 PC
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL

EL1020A1 D8 2.000 PC
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING

EL1180A0 08-08 2.000 PC
FEMALE
NON-RETURN
CONNECTION

RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 7.000 PC
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 10.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1.000 PC
FITTING

RC1360A0 10-10JG 1.000 PC
ELBOW FITTIN

RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING _1.000 PC

TB1177A0 FOOT PANEL  4.000 PC
40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM

TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 2.700 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1815A0 7,93x4,75 PE 2.000 M
TRANSP. PIPE
WG
#PE08100N)

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

14/09/2022

Page 25 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1006A

COMPONENT SPARE PART

P-TRAP COVER

Description Qty

XC648 LineMiss Top XFT200 V107500 NUTM4k=4 8000  PC
UNI5587 INOX
STACKING KIT VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 16.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8.000 PC

M4x20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 10.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 6.000 PC

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 4.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1.000 PC

STEEL @30x1.5

90° BEND
VM1794A0 250x4.8 PAG6  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP
VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 1.000 PC
SUPPORT
Code Description Qty [fe]]
VMI750A BRASS CONGVA x\ KVM1750A COMB TERMINAL VHO40A0  INDENTED ~ 2000 PC
w INTERNAL
BLOCK KIT WASHER D=6
ZN
VM1750A0 BRASS COMB  1.000 PC
CLAMP
Code Description Qty uom
SB1015A 4L DETERGENT TAN I~ KSB1015A T e — RSP o0 PO
CEUUN K = DETERGENT
NN TANK KIT TANK

14/09/2022 Page 26 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

MM DETERGENT Description Qty uom
KVM1 197A MM DETERGENT VM1197A1 MM 1.000 PC
TANK FRAME

DETERGENT
TANK FRAME KIT TANK FRAME

VM1197A

Code Description Qty UOM

RC1372A 210M-1/4 M CIL. KVL1117A EUR MM 2016+LMT O0H7472A1 DISTRIBUTOR 1.000 PC

SUPPORT
STRAIGHT FITTING FILTER+PRESS. PLATE

RC1004A0 @10-08-8 Y 1.000 PC
CONNECTION
RC1243A0 @10F-g10M 1.000 PC

RED. KIT

ELBOW
CONNECTION
+JG ENDKIT
RC1372A0 @10M-1/4 M 2.000 PC

CIL. STRAIGHT
FITTING
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 4.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1.000 PC
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1034C0 MESH WATER  1.000 PC
FILTER D10

VL1062C0 PRESSURE 1.000 PC

REDUCER-FIL
TER LOCKING
FORK
VM1054A0 H7.8 1.000 PC
PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KRC1372A D 10M-1/4 M CIL RC1372A0  @10M-14M 1000 PG
CIL. STRAIGHT

STRAIGHT FITTING
CONNECTION KIT

14/09/2022 Page 27 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
JGD10-1/4 KVL0014B EUR >2017 RC1372A0  @10M-1/4M 1000  PC

CIL. STRAIGHT
STRAIGHT END MIND.MAPS FITTING

FITTING PRESSURE RC1396A0  JG D10-1/4 1.000 PC
STRAIGHT
REDUCER KIT END FITTING
VL1014B2  PRESSURE  1.000 PG
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR
VM1054A0  H7.8 1000  PC

RC1396A

PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

Code Description Qty UOM

KVLOOZOA PRESSREDUCER RC1396A0 JG D10-1/4 2.000 PC
STRAIGHT
03-05XX=0CT18/MM END FITTING
VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1.000 PC
REDUCER
WITH

DISTRIBUTOR
VM1054A0 H7.8 1.000 PC

VL1014B PRESSURE
REDUCER WITH

DISTRIBUTOR -LUX=MAR19

PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

Code Description Qty UOM

KVL001 4B EUR 2201 7 RC1372A0 @10M-1/4 M 1.000 PC
CIL. STRAIGHT
MIND.MAPS NG

RC1396A0  JGD10-1/4 1.000 PC
STRAIGHT

REDUCER KIT END FITTING

VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1.000 PC
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

VM1054A0 H7.8 1.000 PC

PRESSURE

PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

Code Description Qty UOM

KVL001 4A MM 5201 6 / RC1372A0 @10M-1/4 M 2.000 PC
CIL. STRAIGHT
LUX<2019 FTTING

VL1014B2  PRESSURE  1.000  PC
PRESSURE
REDUCER

REDUCER KIT WITH
DISTRIBUTOR
VM1054A0  H7.8 1000 PC
PRESSURE
REDUGER
RING NUT

14/09/2022 Page 28 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
PRESSURE KVLO010A S.4-5WATER EL1210A0  D8-BSP1/4JG 2000 PC
REDUCER WITH

STRAIGHT
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1014B

PRESSURE o
REDUCER KIT CONNECTION

VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1.000 PC

REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

Code Description Qty UOM

KVL-I 1 17A EUR MM 201 6+LMT 0H7472A1 DISTRIBUTOR 1.000 PC
SUPPORT
FILTER+PRESS. bLATE
RC1004A0 210-08-8 Y 1.000 PC
CONNECTION
RC1243A0 D10F-310M 1.000 PC
ELBOW
CONNECTION

RC1243A J10F-J10M ELBOW
CONNECTION + JG
END KIT

RED. KIT

+JGENDKIT
RC1372A0 @10M-1/4 M 2.000 PC

CIL. STRAIGHT
FITTING

VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 4.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1.000 PC
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1034C0 MESH WATER  1.000 PC
FILTER D10

VL1062C0 PRESSURE 1.000 PC

REDUCER-FIL
TER LOCKING

FORK
VM1054A0  H7.8 1.000 PC

PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

Code Description Qty UOM

KRC1243A 610F_®10M ELBOW RC1243A0 @10F-@10M 10.000 PC
ELBOW
CONN +JGEND 10 CONNECTION

PCS KIT +JGENDKIT

14/09/2022 Page 29 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

RC1365A

COMPONENT

3/4"-10 JG FEMALE
CONNECTION

SPARE PART

KVL1135A

Description

3/4-JG10 FITTING
WITH FILTER AND
VNR KIT

Kit components

RC1360A0

Description Qty
10-10JG 1.000 PC
ELBOW FITTIN

VL1135A1

3/4-JG10 1.000 PC
CONNECTOR

+ FILTER AND

NRV

TB1099A

TB3130A-D10
WATER
CONNECTING PIPE

KTB2599A

KTB2598A

@10 PET WATER
PIPE TB2243A0
100M KIT

D10 PET HUMIDITY
PIPE TB2243A0 3 M
KIT

Code
TB2243A0

Description Qty UOM
D10 PE 100.000 M
TRANSPAREN

TPIPE

VL1034C

MESH WATER
FILTER D10

KVL1135A

3/4-JG10 FITTING
WITH FILTER AND
VNR KIT

Code
TB2243A0

Code
RC1360A0

Description Qty UOM
D10 PE 3000 M
TRANSPAREN

TPIPE

Description Qty uom
10-10JG 1.000 PC
ELBOW FITTIN

VL1135A1

3/4-JG10 1.000 PC
CONNECTOR

+FILTER AND

NRV

VL1062C

PRESSURE
REDUCER-FILTER
LOCKING FORK

KVL1163A

MINDMAPS INLET
CONNECTING PIPE
KIT

Code
0HB038A0

Description Qty UOM
MM REDUCER  1.000 PC
SUPPORT

PLATE

O0H8039A0

MM COMPACT  1.000 PC
REDUCER

SUPPORT

PLATE

CH1026A0

UNOX JOHN 1.000 PC
GUEST

SPANNER

D8-D10

RC1243A0

@10F-g10M 2.000 PC
ELBOW

CONNECTION

+JG END KIT

RC1396A0

JGD10-1/4 2.000 PC
STRAIGHT
END FITTING

TB2243A0

D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
T PIPE

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

14/09/2022

Page 30 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1062C

COMPONENT

PRESSURE
REDUCER-FILTER
LOCKING FORK

KVL1163A

Description

MINDMAPS INLET
CONNECTING PIPE
KIT

Kit components

Description Qty
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 1.000
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

SPARE PART

PC

VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1.000
REDUCER
WITH

DISTRIBUTOR

PC

VL1135A1 3/4-JG10 1.000
CONNECTOR
+ FILTER AND

NRV

PC

VL1086A

LIMESCALE
REMOVER
NEODYMIUM
MAGNET

KVL1086A

NEODYMIUM
MAGNET
ANTI-LIMESCALE KI

VL1096A

2PCS T-SHAPED
FIT-D6-D10
HOLD-MAGNET

KVL1096A

T - SHAPED
FIT-D6-D10 HOLD-2
MAGNETS KIT

VM1054A0 H7.8 1.000
PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

Code Description Qty
VL1086A0 LIMESCALE 2.000
REMOVER
NEODYMIUM

MAGNET

Code Description Qty
RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED  2.000
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

PC

uom
PC

uom
PC

VL1086A0 LIMESCALE 2.000
REMOVER
NEODYMIUM

MAGNET

PC

VM1054A

H7.8 PRESSURE
REDUCER RING NUT

KVM1054A

KVL1117A

H7.8 PRESSURE
REDUCER DIAL KIT

EUR MM 2016+LMT
FILTER+PRESS.
RED. KIT

VL1096A1 2PCS 1.000
T-SHAPED
FIT-D6-D10
HOLD-MAGNE

Code Description Qty
VM1054A0 H7.8 1.000
PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

PC

uom
PC

Code Description Qty
0H7472A1 DISTRIBUTOR 1.000
SUPPORT

PLATE

uom
PC

RC1004A0 210-08-8 Y 1.000

CONNECTION

PC

14/09/2022

Page 31 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VM1054A

COMPONENT

H7.8 PRESSURE
REDUCER RING NUT

SPARE PART

KVL1117A

Description

EUR MM 2016+LMT
FILTER+PRESS.
RED. KIT

Kit components

RC1243A0

Description
@10F-g10M
ELBOW
CONNECTION
+JG ENDKIT

Qty
1.000

PC

RC1372A0

@10M-1/4 M
CIL. STRAIGHT
FITTING

2.000

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

4.000

PC

VL1014B2

PRESSURE
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000

PC

VL1034C0

MESH WATER
FILTER D10

1.000

PC

VL1062C0

PRESSURE
REDUCER-FIL
TER LOCKING
FORK

1.000

PC

VM1054A0

H7.8
PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

1.000

PC

TB2939A

XEVC-2011 WATER
DRAIN PIPE

TB2939A0

XEVC-2011 WATER
DRAIN PIPE

VM2036A

DRAIN WATER PIPE
SUPPORT

KVM2036A

DRAIN WATER PIPE
SUPPORT KIT

Code
VI1220A1

Description
4,2x12 TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

Qty
2.000

UOM
PC

VM2036A0

DRAIN WATER
PIPE SUPPOR

2.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 32 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty uom
PD1078A 2FT ADJUSTABLE 9 KPD1078A o H147-180 FSv—— PSR
- ADJUSTABLE
FOOT H147-190 ADJUSTABLE FOOT FooT
PLATE KIT H147-190
PLATE
Code Description Qty UOM
VM1555A CT BT COOLING KVN1165A S.5E ADVANCE/MM  |Vi1099A0  SELF-DRILLIN 4000  PC
FAN SUPPORT G SCREW
230V COOLING FAN K13 TCBe Z
KIT VM1555A2 CTBT 1.000 PC
COOLING FAN
SUPPORT
VN1165A0 230Vac 1.000 PC
50/60Hz
COOLING
DOWN FAN
Code Description Qty uom
KVN1164A S.5/5E 12VDC VI1099A0  SELF-DRILLIN 4.000 PC
G SCREW
COOLING DOWN 4.8X13TCB+Z
VM1555A2 CTBT 1.000 PC
FAN KIT COOLING FAN
SUPPORT
VN1164A0 12VDC 1.000 PC
COOLING
DONW FAN
VM1556A XBC-XVC COOLING TV —————
i KVM1556A XBC-XVC COOLING |VMi55680  XBCXVC 1000 PG
FAN GUARD COOLING FAN
FAN GUARD KIT GUARD
Code Description Qty uom
VN1165A 230Vac 50/60Hz KVN1165A S.5E ADVANCE/MM | Vi1099A0  SELF-DRILLIN 4000 PG
G SCREW
COOLING DOWN FA 230V COOLING FAN BX13 OB Z
KIT VM1555A2 CTBT 1.000 PC
COOLING FAN
SUPPORT
VN1165A0 230Vac 1.000 PC
50/60Hz
COOLING
DOWN FAN
14/09/2022 Page 33 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

0H2561A 6 S. DOOR 0H2561A0 6 S. DOOR
COUNTERBRACKET COUNTERBRACKET
VI1995A M5x25 ST.STEEL VI1995A0 M5x25 ST.STEEL
SCREW SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
VM1240A NYLON SUPPORT KVM1240A 4PCS GOUNTER | wizions  nviow pys—
CAP SUPPORT CAP
BRACKET SUPPORT
CAPKIT
Code Description Qty uom
VM2273A MM DOOR LEFT KVM2273A MIND.Maps DOOR 0H7330A0  DOORLOWER 2.000  PC
LOWER BRACKET BRACKET
LOWER LEFT WASHER
BRACKET KIT VI1995A0 M5x25 4.000 PC
ST.STEEL
SCREW
VM2273A1 MM DOOR 1.000 PC
LEFT LOWER
BRACKET
VM2352A0 MM LOWER 1.000 PC
DOOR
BRACKET
LEFT SCREW
COVERI
VM2353A0 MM LOWER 1.000 PC
DOOR
BRACKET
RIGHT SCREW
COVERI

14/09/2022 Page 34 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

Description Code Description Kit components
VM2352A MM LOWER DOOR VM2352A0 MM LOWER DOOR
BRACKET LEFT BRACKET LEFT
SCREW COVERI SCREW COVERI
VM2353A MM LOWER DOOR VM2353A0 MM LOWER DOOR
BRACKET RIGHT BRACKET RIGHT
SCREW COVERI SCREW COVERI
0H2561A 6 S. DOOR 0H2561A0 6 S. DOOR
COUNTERBRACKET COUNTERBRACKET
VI1995A M5x25 ST.STEEL VI1995A0 M5x25 ST.STEEL
SCREW SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
VM1240A NYLON SUPPORT KVM1240A 4PCSCOUNTER  [wrzion0 wviov o0 pe
CAP SUPPORT CAP
BRACKET SUPPORT
CAPKIT
14/09/2022 Page 35 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
MM DOOR LEFT KVM2271A MIND.MAPS UPPER |Vvi1220a1  42x12TCB 2000 PG
UPPER BRACKET

SELF-TAPPIN
LEFT DOOR & SCREW

BRACKET KIT VI1995A0 M5x25 4.000 PC

ST.STEEL
SCREW

VI1997A0 5x10X1 FLAT ~ 4.000 PC
WASHER

VM2271A0 MM DOOR 1.000 PC
LEFT UPPER
BRACKET

VM2298A0 DOOR 1.000 PC
BRACKET
UPPER COVER

VM2271A

Code Description Qty UOM

KVM2298A MIND.Maps DOOR VI1220A1  42x12TCB 2000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN

UPPER BRACKET & SCREW

VM2298A0  DOOR 1000 PC
COVERKIT
BRACKET

UPPER COVER

VM2298A DOOR BRACKET
UPPER COVER

Code Description Qty uom
KVE1020B MICROSWITCH KIT [cEtosor0  FEMALE 2000 PC
MICROSWITCH ' FASTON

COVER 6.3X0.8

VE1020B MAGNET DOOR

Wl

0.5-1mmg
CE1660A0  6,3x0,8 2000 PC
FEMALE
FASTON COVE
“’ CE1730A0 PVC CABLE NP 0.150 M
2 X AWG22

STYLE 2095
CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE  2.000 PC

END FITTING
CE1745A0 2WAYS 1.000 PC

FEMALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR
VE1020B0 MAGNET 1.000 PC
DOOR
MICROSWITC
VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR  1.000 PC
DOOR
MICROSWITC
H D=22,9mm

14/09/2022 Page 36 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
VM1240A NYLON SUPPORT KVM1240A 4PCSCOUNTER  |wizswao  wvion 2000 PG
CAP SUPPORT CAP
BRACKET SUPPORT
CAPKIT
Code Description Qty UOM
VM2282A MICROSWITCH KVM2282A M'CROSW”’CH VM2282A0 MICROSWITC  1.000 PC
H SUPPORT
SUPPORT COVER SUPPORT PLATEKI COVER
Code Description Qty uom
EL1431A STEAM SOLENOID KEL1431A 9.38 SEEAT Py E— PS—
VALVE 9+38 JG SOLENOID
SOLENOID VALVE KI VALVE 9438
D8-D10 JG D8-D10
)
VL1047A D6 PIPE HOLDER - KVL1047A @6 PIPE VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 10.000 PC
D8 J.G. TERMINAL HOLDER - D8
HOLDER+@8 JG J.G. TERMINAL
TERMINAL 10 PCS
KIT Code Description Qty UOM
KVL0016A BRITA ADAPTORKIT |ELi18500  o8F-08F 260000 PG
ELBOW
FOR MM CLEANING CONNECTION
SYSTEM RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED  520.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 520.000 PC
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

14/09/2022 Page 37 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1095A

COMPONENT

D7.8-D10 RUBBER
HOLDER M-M FITTIN

SPARE PART

KVL1095A

Description

STRAIGHT
CONNECT-HOLDER
D7-D10 10PCS KIT

Kit components

VL1095A0

Description
D7.8-D10
RUBBER
HOLDER M-M
FITTING

Qty
10.000

uom
PC

VM1794A

250x4.8 PA66 BLACK
CLAMP

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66 BLACK
CLAMP

VL1103B

VL1103B0

l VL1103B0

VL1103B0

0H7820A

PLUS WASHING SY
SUPPORT WITH
STEAM VALVE

KVL1209A

US PLUS 3 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

Code
0H2354A1

Description
XEVC-XEVL
PLUS
WASHING
CIRCUIT PLAT

Qty
1.000

uom
PC

EL1450A0

us
SELF-CLEANIN
G WATER
SOLENOID

4.000

PC

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9
TH=1.8 O-RIN

9.000

PC

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

12.000

PC

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP

15.000

PC

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM

1.000

PC

RC1131A0

200x2.6 BLACK
CLAMP

3.000

PC

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED
CAP

2.000

PC

RC1356A0

"STRAIGHT
THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4™ BS

1.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 38 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

0H7820A

COMPONENT

Description

PLUS WASHING SY
SUPPORT WITH
STEAM VALVE

Code

KVL1209A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Descript Qty

US PLUS 3 ROTOR TB2652A0 1.000 PC
TB2677A0 1.000 PC
ARMS WASHING TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

SYSTEMKIT L=OMM PIPE

TB3004A0 TB2820A 2.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
TB3024C0 TB3024C0 3.000 PC

TB3226A0 1.000 PC
TB3440A0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1102A1 DETERGENT 1.000 PC

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1127A1 6mm BARBED  2.000 PC

T-SHAPED
FITTING
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 3.000 PC

CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4.000 PC
FITTING

VL1167A2 GN213 1.000 PC
ROTOR ARMS
B-B FLOW

RESTRICTOR

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D12 MM

VL1185A0 2WAYS PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1186A0 3WAYSPLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE
VL1398A0 1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC
PRESSURE
SWITCH

14/09/2022

Page 39 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Kit components

0H7820A

PLUS WASHING SY
SUPPORT WITH
STEAM VALVE

KVL1209A

KVL1208A

US PLUS 3 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

US PLUS 2 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

VM1605A0

Description Qty uom

CLIP TWIST 3.000
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

PC

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP  9.000
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

PC

Code
0H2354A1

Description Qty
XEVC-XEVL 1.000
PLUS

WASHING

CIRCUIT PLAT

uom
PC

EL1450A0

us 4.000
SELF-CLEANIN

G WATER

SOLENOID

PC

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 9.000
TH=1.8 O-RIN

PC

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED  3.000
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

PC

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC 2.000
CLAMP

PC

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM__ 1.000

PC

RC1131A0

200x2.6 BLACK 3.000
CLAMP

PC

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED 2.000
CAP

PC

RC1356A0

"STRAIGHT 1.000
THREADED

FEMALE END

8x1/4™ BS

PC

TB2821A0

EPDM 6X10 6.000
L=40MM PIPE

PC

TB2994A0

HOOD 1.000
DETERGENT
PIPE

PC

TB3004A0

TB2820A 1.000
L=550mm

EPDM BLACK

PIPE

PC

TB3005B0

TB3132A 1.000
L=550mm

EPDM

WHITE-BLUE

PIPE

PC

TB3440A0

TB3132A 1.000
L=1050mm

EPDM

WHITE-BLUE

PIPE

PC

VL1019A0

VIBRATION ~ 1.000
DETERGENT
PUMP

PC

14/09/2022

Page 40 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

Description

0H7820A PLUS WASHING SY
SUPPORT WITH

STEAM VALVE

SPARE PART

Code

KVL1208A

KVL1207A

Description

US PLUS 2 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

US PLUS 1 ROTOR
ARM WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

Kit components

VL1047A1

Description
D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

Qty
1.000

uom
PC

VL1102A1

DETERGENT

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

1.000

PC

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

2.000

PC

VL1141A1

BB6-BB6
STRAIGHT
CONNECTION

1.000

PC

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L
FITTING

4.000

PC

VL1174C0

D1.2MM
CALIBRATED
D12 MM

1.000

PC

VL1186A0

3 WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000

PC

VL1190A0

PLUS
WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000

PC

VL1214A0

BAYONET -
6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

1.000

PC

VL1398A0

1/4 MN.O. CIL
PRESSURE
SWITCH

1.000

PC

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

3.000

PC

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

5.000

PC

Code
0H2354A1

Description
XEVC-XEVL
PLUS
WASHING
CIRCUIT PLAT

Qty
1.000

uom
PC

EL1450A0

us
SELF-CLEANIN
G WATER
SOLENOID

3.000

PC

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9
TH=1.8 O-RIN

7.000

PC

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

2.000

PC

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP

14.000

PC

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM

1.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 41 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

0H7820A

COMPONENT

Description

PLUS WASHING SY
SUPPORT WITH
STEAM VALVE

Code

KVL1207A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty

US PLUS 1 ROTOR |Rct131a0  200x26BLACK 2000  PC
CLAMP
ARM WASHING RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2000 PC

SYSTEMKIT AR

RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT 1.000 PC

THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4" BS
TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE
TB3004A0 TB2820A 1.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
TB3005B0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
TB3225B0 TB2820A-TAN  1.000 PC

K-WASHYNG
SYs
CONNECTION
TB3252A0 TB3252A0 1.000 PC

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC

CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

VL1185A0 2WAYS PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
SYSTEM

INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE
VL1398A0 1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC

PRESSURE
SWITCH

14/09/2022

Page 42 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components
Description Qty uom
0H7820A PLUS WASHING SY KVL1207A USPLUS 1 ROTOR |vmieosao cLpTwisT 3000 PC
LOCK DIAM.
SUPPORT WITH ARM WASHING 00127
STEAM VALVE SYSTEM KIT VM2172A0  LOCKING CLIP 3.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH GIRCUIT
Code Description Qty uom
KVL1187A 3 ROTOR ARMS 0H2354A1  XEVC-XEVL 1000 PC
PLUS
PLUS EU CLEANING WASHING
SYSTEMKIT CIRCUIT PLAT
EL1440A0 WATERSELF 4000 PC
CLEANING
VALVE
GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 9000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED 11.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 16.000 PC
CLAMP
RC1130A0 __ 130x2,6 CLAM__1.000 __PC
RC1131A0  200x2.6 BLACK 3.000 PC
CLAMP.
RC1242A0  D=10CLOSED 2000 PC
CAP
RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT ~ 1.000 PC
THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4™ BS
TB2652A0 1.000___PC
TB2677A0 1.000___PC
TB2821A0  EPDM6X10 6000 PC
L=40MM PIPE
TB3004A0  TB2820A 2000 PC
L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
TB3024C0___TB3024C0 3.000 __PC
TB3226A0 1.000 __PC
TB3440A0  TB3132A 1000 PC
L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
VL1019A0  VIBRATION ~ 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP.
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1000 PC
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1102A1  DETERGENT ~ 1.000 PC
LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
14/09/2022 Page 43 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty uom

PLUS WASHING SY KVL1187A 3 ROTOR ARMS VL1127A1  6mmBARBED 2000 PG

T-SHAPED
SUPPORT WITH PLUS EU CLEANING FITTING

STEAM VALVE SYSTEM KIT VL1128A1  DBBARBED 3000 PC

0H7820A

CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4.000 PC
FITTING

VL1167A2 GN21 3 1.000 PC

ROTOR ARMS
B-B FLOW
RESTRICTOR

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

VL1186A0 3WAYSPLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
SYSTEM

INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE
VL1398A0 1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC

PRESSURE
SWITCH
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 3.000 PC

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0  LOCKING CLIP  5.000 PC

FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL1184A 2 ROTOR ARMS OH2354A1  XEVC-XEVL ~ 1.000  PC
PLUS

PLUS EU CLEANING WASHING

SYSTEM KIT CIRCUIT PLAT
EL1440A0 WATER SELF  4.000 PC

CLEANING
VALVE
GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 9.000 PC

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED  3.000 PC

D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 15.000 PC
CLAMP
RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM__ 1.000 PC
RC1131A0 200x2.6 BLACK 3.000 PC

CLAMP
RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2.000 PC

CAP

14/09/2022 Page 44 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

0H7820A

COMPONENT

Description

PLUS WASHING SY
SUPPORT WITH
STEAM VALVE

Code

KVL1184A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty

2 ROTOR ARMS RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT 1.000 PC
THREADED

PLUS EU CLEANING FEMALE END
SYSTEMKIT Dtk

TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE

TB2994A0  HOOD 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PIPE

TB3004A0 TB2820A 2.000 PC
L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE

TB3005B0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
TB3440A0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1141A1 BB6-BB6 1.000 PC
STRAIGHT
CONNECTION

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC

CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM
VL1186A0 3WAYSPLUS 1.000 PC

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC

WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

14/09/2022

Page 45 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description

0H7820A PLUS WASHING SY
SUPPORT WITH

STEAM VALVE

KVL1184A 2 ROTOR ARMS

PLUS EU CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT

KVL1183A 1 ROTOR ARM PLUS
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

Kit components

VL1398A0

Description Qty
1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000
PRESSURE

SWITCH

PC

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST 3.000
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

PC

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP  5.000
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

PC

Code
0H2354A1

Description Qty
XEVC-XEVL 1.000
PLUS

WASHING

CIRCUIT PLAT

uom
PC

EL1440A0

WATER SELF  3.000
CLEANING
VALVE

PC

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 7.000
TH=1.8 O-RIN

PC

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED  2.000
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

PC

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC 14.000
CLAMP

PC

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM__1.000

PC

RC1131A0

200x2.6 BLACK 2.000
CLAMP

PC

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED 2.000
CAP

PC

RC1356A0

"STRAIGHT 1.000
THREADED

FEMALE END

8x1/4™ BS

PC

TB2821A0

EPDM 6X10 6.000
L=40MM PIPE

PC

TB3004A0

TB2820A 1.000
L=550mm

EPDM BLACK

PIPE

PC

TB3005B0

TB3132A 1.000
L=550mm

EPDM

WHITE-BLUE

PIPE

PC

TB3225B0

TB2820A-TAN  1.000
K-WASHYNG

SYs

CONNECTION

PC

TB3252A0

TB3252A0 1.000

PC

VL1019A0

VIBRATION ~ 1.000
DETERGENT
PUMP

PC

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE 1.000
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

PC

14/09/2022

Page 46 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Kit components

0H7820A

PLUS WASHING SY
SUPPORT WITH
STEAM VALVE

KVL1183A

1 ROTOR ARM PLUS
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

VL1102A1

Description Qty uom
DETERGENT 1.000 PC
LINE FILTER +

BARBED VNR

6 MM

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L 3.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0

D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

VL1185A0

2WAYS PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0

PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING

SYSTEM

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1214A0

BAYONET - 1.000 PC
6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

VL1398A0

1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC
PRESSURE
SWITCH

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST 3.000 PC
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

GN1526A

INT. D.=6.9 TH=1.8
O-RING

KGN1526A

O-RING INT D6.9
THICK1.8 10PCS KIT

RC1019A

D=10 ELASTIC CLAM

KRC1019A

@10 ZINC PLATED
ELASTIC CLAMP 15
PCS KIT

VM2172A0

Code
GN1526A0

Code
RC1019A0

LOCKING CLIP  4.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Description Qty [fe]]
INT.D.=6.9 10.000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN

Description Qty uom
D=10 ELASTIC 15.000 PC
CLAMP

14/09/2022

Page 47 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
D=10 CLOSED CAP KRC1242A @10 CLOSED RC1242A0  D=10CLOSED 20.000 PC

CAP
CONNECTION
20PCS KIT

RC1242A

Code Description Qty UOM

KRC1356A STRAIGHT RC1356A0  "STRAIGHT ~ 1.000 PC
THREADED
THREADED FEMALE FEMALE END

END 8X1/4 BS Bxti4m BS

RC1356A "STRAIGHT
THREADED FEMALE

END 8x1/4™ BS

Code Description Qty UOM

KVL2618A 2 ROTOR ARMS 0H2202A1  ONE 2000 PC
WASHING
ONE CLEANING WITH STEAM

SYSTEMKIT VALVE

SUPPORT
CE1030A0 FEMALE 4.000 PC

VL1019A VIBRATION
DETERGENT PUMP

FASTON

COVER 6.3X0.8
0,5-1mmg
CE1395A0 6,3X0,8 2.000 PC

IMALE FASTO
CE1545A0 BLUE UNIP 2.000 M

AWG18
ST.3135 WIRE
CE1570A0 WHITE UNIP 2.000 M

AWG18
ST.3135 WIRE

CE1660A0 6,3x0,8 4.000 PC
FEMALE
FASTON COVE

CE1661A0 MALE FASTON 2.000 PC
COVER 6,3x0,8

EL1020A1 D8 1.000 PC
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED
FITTING
EL1440A0 WATER SELF  2.000 PC

CLEANING
VALVE
GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 6.000 PC

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED  2.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

14/09/2022 Page 48 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty

VL1019A VIBRATION KVL2618A 2 ROTOR ARMS RG1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 28000 PC
DETERGENT PUMP ' o
ONE CLEANING RC1130A0__ 130x2,6 CLAM 4000 __PC
SYSTEM KIT RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 4.000 PG
cAP

TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 12.000 PC
L=40MM PIPE
TB3004A0 TB2820A 2.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
TB3009B0 TB3132A-ONE  2.000 PC
OVEN
WASHING

INLET
TB3225B0 TB2820A-TAN  2.000 PC

K-WASHYNG
SYs
CONNECTION
VI1220A1 4,2x12TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 2.000 PC

DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 2.000 PC
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 2.000 PC
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1102A1 DETERGENT  2.000 PC
LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1127A1 6mm BARBED  1.000 PC

T-SHAPED
FITTING

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 4.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 2.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 2.000 PC

CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM
VL1191A0 ONE 2.000 PC

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OUTLETS KIT
VL1214A0 BAYONET - 2.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE
VM2172A0 LOCKING CLIP  4.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

14/09/2022 Page 49 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty
VIBRATION KVL1225A US HOOD WASHING |oH2213A1  HOODWATER 1.000  PC

DETERGENT PUMP ; CIRCUIT PLAT
SYSTEMKIT EL1450A0  US 2000 PC

SELF-CLEANIN

VL1019A

G WATER
SOLENOID
GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 5.000 PC

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED  4.000 PC

D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 16.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1131A0 200x2.6 BLACK 1.000 PC

CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP
TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE

TB2994A0 HOOD 2.000 PC
DETERGENT
PIPE

TB3252A0 TB3252A0 2.000 PC

VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 3.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING SYS
INLET

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1127A1 6mm BARBED  1.000 PC

T-SHAPED
FITTING
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC

CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BAM-BB6 1.000 PC
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 2.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D12MM

14/09/2022 Page 50 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

VIBRATION Description Qty uom
KVL1225A US HOOD WASHING |VLit91A0  ONE 1000  PC

DETERGENT PUMP B . WASHING
> SYSTEM KIT DISTRIBUTOR

OUTLETSKIT
VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

VL1019A

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 2.000 PC

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0  LOCKING CLIP  3.000 PC

FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL1222A EUR 0311 ONE PLUS |oH24s6r0 0311 100 PO
WASHING
CLEANING SYSTEM IRGUIT PLAT
KIT EL1440A0 WATER SELF  1.000 PC
CLEANING
VALVE
GN1526A0 INT. D.=6.9 3.000 PC

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED  1.000 PC

D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 14.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP

TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE
TB3004A0 TB2820A 1.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM BLACK

PIPE
TB3009B0 TB3132A-ONE  1.000 PC

OVEN
WASHING

INLET
TB3225B0 TB2820A-TAN  1.000 PC

K-WASHYNG
SYs
CONNECTION
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 4.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1019A0  VIBRATION  1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

14/09/2022 Page 51 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION
DETERGENT PUMP

Code

KVL1222A

KVL1213A

SPARE PART

Description

EUR 0311 ONE PLUS
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

US PLUS COMPACT
WASHING SYSTEM
KIT

Kit components

VL1054B0

Descript Qty uom
ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING SYS

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1102A1

DETERGENT  1.000 PC
LINEFILTER +

BARBED VNR

6 MM

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L 1.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0

D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D12 MM

VL1191A0

ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING

DISTRIBUTOR

OUTLETSKIT

VL1214A0

BAYONET - 1.000 PC
6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP  2.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code
0H2428A2

Description Qty [fe]]
XECC PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING

CIRCUIT PLAT

EL1450A0

us 3.000 PC
SELF-CLEANIN

G WATER

SOLENOID

GN1312A0

RUBBER 1.000 PC
CABLE-PASSI

NG DE=26

DI=15 SP=10

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 7.000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED  2.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC 14.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM _1.000 PC

RC1131A0

200x2.6 BLACK 1.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP

RC1356A0

"STRAIGHT 1.000 PC
THREADED

FEMALE END

8x1/4™ BS

TB2821A0

EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC
L=40MM PIPE

14/09/2022

Page 52 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description

VL1019A VIBRATION

DETERGENT PUMP

KVL1213A US PLUS COMPACT

WASHING SYSTEM
KIT

KVL1212A EUR COMPACT
PLUS CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT

Kit components

TB3004A0

Description Qty uom
TB2820A 1.000 PC
L=550mm

EPDM BLACK

PIPE

TB3005B0

TB3132A 1.000 PC
L=550mm

EPDM

WHITE-BLUE

PIPE

TB3469A0

1.000 PC

VL1019A0

VIBRATION ~ 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE 1.000 PC
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1054B0

ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING SYS

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1102A1

DETERGENT  1.000 PC
LINE FILTER +

BARBED VNR

6 MM

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0

BAM-BB6 1.000 PC
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L 3.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0

D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

VL1185A0

2WAYS PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1398A0

1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC
PRESSURE
SWITCH

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP  6.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code
0H2428A2

Description Qty [fe]]
XECC PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING

CIRCUIT PLAT

EL1440A0

WATER SELF  3.000 PC
CLEANING
VALVE

GN1312A0

RUBBER 1.000 PC
CABLE-PASSI

NG DE=26

DI=15 SP=10

14/09/2022

Page 53 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION
DETERGENT PUMP

Code

KVL1212A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Descript Qty

EUR COMPACT GN1526A0  INT.D.=69  7.000 PG
TH=1.8 O-RIN
PLUS CLEANING RC1018A0  ZINGPLATED 2000 PG

SYSTEMKIT D12 ELASTIC

CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 14.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM _ 1.000 PC

RC1131A0 200x2.6 BLACK 1.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2.000 PC

CAP

RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT 1.000 PC
THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4™ BS

TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE

TB3004A0 TB2820A 2.000 PC
L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE

TB3005B0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=550mm

EPDM

WHITE-BLUE

PIPE
TB3469A0 1.000 PC
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC

DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 1.000 PC

WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BAM-BB6 1.000 PC
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC

CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM
VL1185A0 2WAYS PLUS 1.000 PC

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

14/09/2022

Page 54 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION
DETERGENT PUMP

SPARE PART

Code

KVL1212A

KVL1211A

Description

EUR COMPACT
PLUS CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT

ONE COMPACT AND
0523-EP WASH.
SYSTEMKIT

Kit components

VL1398A0

Description Qty uom
1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC
PRESSURE

SWITCH

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP  6.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code
0H2427A0

Description Qty uom
XECC 1.000 PC
WASHING

CIRCUIT

HOLDING

PLATE

EL1440A0

WATER SELF  1.000 PC
CLEANING
VALVE

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 3.000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED  1.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC 14.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM__1.000 PC

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP

TB1402A0

TB2820A-DETE 1.000 PC
RGENT

CIRCUIT-FILTE

R PIPE

TB2821A0

EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC
L=40MM PIPE

TB3004A0

TB2820A 1.000 PC
L=550mm

EPDM BLACK

PIPE

TB3469A0

1.000 PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB 4.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1019A0

VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE 1.000 PC
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1054B0

ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING SYS

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1102A1

DETERGENT  1.000 PC
LINEFILTER +

BARBED VNR

6 MM

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

14/09/2022

Page 55 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION
DETERGENT PUMP

SPARE PART

Code

KVL1211A

KVL1208A

Description

ONE COMPACT AND
0523-EP WASH.
SYSTEMKIT

US PLUS 2 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

Kit components

VL1165A0

Description
BAM-BB6
STRAIGHT
FITTING

Qty uom
1.000 PC

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L
FITTING

1.000 PC

VL1174C0

D1.2MM
CALIBRATED
D12 MM

1.000 PC

VL1191A0

ONE
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OUTLETSKIT

1.000 PC

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

2.000 PC

Code
0H2354A1

Description
XEVC-XEVL
PLUS
WASHING
CIRCUIT PLAT

Qty uom
1.000 PC

EL1450A0

us
SELF-CLEANIN
G WATER
SOLENOID

4.000 PC

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9
TH=1.8 O-RIN

9.000 PC

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

3.000 PC

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP

2.000 PC

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM

1.000 PC

RC1131A0

200x2.6 BLACK
CLAMP

3.000 PC

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED
CAP

2.000 PC

RC1356A0

"STRAIGHT
THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4™ BS

1.000 PC

TB2821A0

EPDM 6X10
L=40MM PIPE

6.000 PC

TB2994A0

HOOD
DETERGENT
PIPE

1.000 PC

TB3004A0

TB2820A
L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE

1.000 PC

TB3005B0

TB3132A
L=550mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE

1.000 PC

14/09/2022

Page 56 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION
DETERGENT PUMP

SPARE PART

Code

KVL1208A

KVL1207A

Description

US PLUS 2 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

US PLUS 1 ROTOR
ARM WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

Kit components

TB3440A0

Description
TB3132A
L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE

Qty
1.000

uom
PC

VL1019A0

VIBRATION
DETERGENT
PUMP

1.000

PC

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

1.000

PC

VL1102A1

DETERGENT

LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

1.000

PC

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

2.000

PC

VL1141A1

BB6-BB6
STRAIGHT
CONNECTION

1.000

PC

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L
FITTING

4.000

PC

VL1174C0

D1.2MM
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

1.000

PC

VL1186A0

3 WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000

PC

VL1190A0

PLUS
WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000

PC

VL1214A0

BAYONET -
6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

1.000

PC

VL1398A0

1/4 MN.O. CIL
PRESSURE
SWITCH

1.000

PC

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

3.000

PC

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

5.000

PC

Code
0H2354A1

Description
XEVC-XEVL
PLUS
WASHING
CIRCUIT PLAT

(3%
1.000

uom
PC

EL1450A0

us
SELF-CLEANIN
G WATER
SOLENOID

3.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 57 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Descript Qty
VL1 01 gA VIBRATION KVL1 207A US PLUS 1 ROTOR GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 7.000 PC
- TH=1.8 O-RIN
DETERGENT PUMP ARM WASHING oo ZNoPLATED som 7O
SYSTEM KIT D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 14.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM _ 1.000 PC

RC1131A0 200x2.6 BLACK 2.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2.000 PC

CAP

RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT 1.000 PC
THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4™ BS

TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE

TB3004A0 TB2820A 1.000 PC
L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE

TB3005B0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
TB3225B0 TB2820A-TAN  1.000 PC

K-WASHYNG
SYs
CONNECTION
TB3252A0 TB3252A0 1.000 PC

VL1019A0  VIBRATION ~ 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1000  PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC

CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM
VL1185A0 2WAYSPLUS 1.000 PC

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

14/09/2022 Page 58 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION
DETERGENT PUMP

Code

KVL1207A

KVL1198A

SPARE PART

Description

US PLUS 1 ROTOR
ARM WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

MM EU HOOD
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

Kit components

VL1190A0

Description Qty

PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING

SYSTEM

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1214A0

BAYONET - 1.000 PC
6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

VL1398A0

1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC
PRESSURE
SWITCH

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST 3.000 PC
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP  3.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code
0H2213A1

Description Qty UOM
HOOD WATER 1.000 PC
CIRCUIT PLAT

EL1440A0

WATER SELF  2.000 PC
CLEANING
VALVE

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 5.000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED  4.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC 16.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1131A0

200x2.6 BLACK 1.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1242A0

D=10CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP

TB2821A0

EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC
L=40MM PIPE

TB2994A0

HOOD 2.000 PC
DETERGENT
PIPE

TB3252A0

TB3252A0 2.000 PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 3.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1019A0

VIBRATION ~ 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP

VL1047A1

Dé PIPE 2.000 PC
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1054B0

ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING SYS

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

14/09/2022

Page 59 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

VIBRATION

COMPONENT

Description

DETERGENT PUMP

Code

KVL1198A

KVL1187A

SPARE PART

Description

MM EU HOOD
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

3 ROTOR ARMS
PLUS EU CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT

Kit components

VL1102A1

Descript Qty uom
DETERGENT 1.000 PC
LINE FILTER +

BARBED VNR

6 MM

VL1127A1

6mm BARBED  1.000 PC
T-SHAPED
FITTING

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0

BAM-BB6 1.000 PC
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L 2.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0

D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

VL1191A0

ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING

DISTRIBUTOR

OUTLETSKIT

VL1214A0

BAYONET - 1.000 PC
6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST 2.000 PC
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP  5.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code
0H2354A1

Description Qty uom
XEVC-XEVL 1.000 PC
PLUS

WASHING

CIRCUIT PLAT

EL1440A0

WATER SELF  4.000 PC
CLEANING
VALVE

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 9.000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0

ZINCPLATED 11.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC 16.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1130A0

130x26 CLAM__1.000 _PC

RC1131A0

200x2.6 BLACK 3.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP

RC1356A0

"STRAIGHT 1.000 PC
THREADED

FEMALE END

8x1/4™ BS

TB2652A0

1.000 PC

14/09/2022

Page 60 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Descript Qty
VL1019A VIBRATION KVL1187A 3 ROTOR ARMS TB267740 1000__PC
" TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC
DETERGENT PUMP PLUS EU CLEANING oMM PIPE
SYSTEM KIT TB3004A0 TB2820A 2.000 PC
L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
TB3024C0 TB3024C0 3.000 PC
TB3226A0 1.000 PC
TB3440A0 TB3132A 1.000 PC
L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC
LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1127A1 6mm BARBED  2.000 PC

T-SHAPED
FITTING

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 3.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4.000 PC
FITTING

VL1167A2 GN21 3 1.000 PC

ROTOR ARMS
B-B FLOW
RESTRICTOR

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

VL1186A0 3WAYSPLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
SYSTEM

INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE
VL1398A0 1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC

PRESSURE
SWITCH
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 3.000 PC

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0  LOCKING CLIP  5.000 PC

FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

14/09/2022 Page 61 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty
VIBRATION KVL1184A 2 ROTOR ARMS OH2354A1  XEVC-XEVL 1000 PC
DETERGENT PUMP ' PLos

PLUS EU CLEANING WASHING

SYSTEMKIT CIRCUIT PLAT

EL1440A0 WATER SELF  4.000 PC

VL1019A

CLEANING
VALVE
GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 9.000 PC

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED  3.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 15.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM _ 1.000 PC

RC1131A0 200x2.6 BLACK 3.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP

RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT 1.000 PC

THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4" BS
TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE
TB2994A0 HOOD 1.000 PC

DETERGENT
PIPE
TB3004A0 TB2820A 2.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
TB3005B0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
TB3440A0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC

CHECK VALVE

14/09/2022 Page 62 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

VIBRATION

COMPONENT

Description

DETERGENT PUMP

Code

KVL1184A

KVL1183A

SPARE PART

Description

2 ROTOR ARMS
PLUS EU CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT

1 ROTOR ARM PLUS
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

Kit components

VL1141A1

Description Qty
BB6-BB6 1.000
STRAIGHT
CONNECTION

uom
PC

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L 4.000
FITTING

PC

VL1174C0

D1.2MM 1.000
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

PC

VL1186A0

3WAYSPLUS 1.000
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

PC

VL1190A0

PLUS 1.000
WASHING

SYSTEM

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

PC

VL1214A0

BAYONET - 1.000
6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

PC

VL1398A0

1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000
PRESSURE
SWITCH

PC

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST 3.000
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

PC

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP  5.000
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

PC

Code
0H2354A1

Description Qty
XEVC-XEVL 1.000
PLUS

WASHING

CIRCUIT PLAT

uom
PC

EL1440A0

WATER SELF  3.000
CLEANING
VALVE

PC

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 7.000
TH=1.8 O-RIN

PC

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED  2.000
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

PC

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC 14.000
CLAMP

PC

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM__ 1.000

PC

RC1131A0

200x2.6 BLACK 2.000
CLAMP

PC

RC1242A0

D=10CLOSED 2.000
CAP

PC

RC1356A0

"STRAIGHT 1.000
THREADED

FEMALE END

8x1/4™ BS

PC

TB2821A0

EPDM 6X10 6.000
L=40MM PIPE

PC

14/09/2022

Page 63 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Descript Qty
VIBRATION KVL1183A 1 ROTOR ARM PLUS |T83004r0  TB2820A 1000 PC
DETERGENT PUMP ; L=550mm

CLEANING SYSTEM EPDM BLACK

KIT PIPE

TB3005B0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

VL1019A

L=550mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
TB3225B0 TB2820A-TAN  1.000 PC

K-WASHYNG
SYs
CONNECTION
TB3252A0 TB3252A0 1.000 PC

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC

CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM
VL1185A0 2WAYS PLUS 1.000 PC

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC

WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

VL1398A0 1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC
PRESSURE
SWITCH

VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 3.000 PC

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0 LOCKING CLIP  4.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

14/09/2022 Page 64 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

VIBRATION

COMPONENT

Description

DETERGENT PUMP

Code

KVL1182A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Descript Qty

ONE 1ROT 0H2202A1 ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING

CLEANING SYSTEM WITH STEAM
KIT (0311 EXC.) VALVE

SUPPORT

EL1440A0 WATER SELF  1.000 PC
CLEANING
VALVE

GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 3.000 PC

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0  ZINC PLATED  1.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 14.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM _ 2.000 PC
RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP

TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC
L=40MM PIPE
TB3004A0 TB2820A 1.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
TB3009B0 TB3132A-ONE  1.000 PC
OVEN
WASHING
INLET
TB3225B0 TB2820A-TAN  1.000 PC
K-WASHYNG
SYs
CONNECTION
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 1.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING SYS
INLET

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 1.000 PC
FITTING

14/09/2022

Page 65 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components
Description Qty uom
VL1019A VIBRATION KVL1182A ONE 1ROT VL1174C0  D12MM 1000 PC
CALIBRATED
DETERGENT PUMP CLEANING SYSTEM D1.2 MM
KIT (0311 EXC.) VL1191A0  ONE 1000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OUTLETS KIT
VL1214A0  BAYONET- 1000 PC
6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE
VM2172A0  LOCKING CLIP 2000  PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KVL0684A >12/2019 2-3ROTOR |[GN1526A0  INT.D<69 3000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN
ARM PLUS WASH RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 4000 PG
CLAMP
PUMP KIT RC1130A0 __ 130x2,6 CLAM__1.000 __PC
RC1131A0  200x2.6 BLACK 3.000  PC
CLAMP
RC1242A0  D=10CLOSED 2000 PC
cAP
TB2821A0  EPDM6X10 3000 PC
L=40MM PIPE
VL1019A0  VIBRATION ~ 1000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP.
VL1128A1  DBBARBED 1000 PC
CHEGK VALVE
VL1174C0  D12MM 1000 PC
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM
VL1186A0  3WAYSPLUS 1000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1190A0  PLUS 1000  PC
WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VM2172A0  LOCKING CLIP 1.000  PC
FOR PUMP
WITH GIRCUIT
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
KVLO683A >12/2019 1 ROTOR |aNts26a0  INT.D=69 2000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN
ARM PLUS WASH RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 4.000 PC
CLAMP
PUMP KIT RC1130A0 __ 130x2,6 CLAM__1.000 __PC
RC1131A0  200x26 BLACK 2.000  PC
CLAMP.
RC1242A0  D=10CLOSED 2000 PC
CcAP
14/09/2022 Page 66 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty uom
VL1019A VIBRATION KVLO0683A >12/2019 1 ROTOR  [T8eszia0  epomexio a0 po
o L=40MM PIPE
DETERGENT PUMP 'r ARMPLUS WASH  [rriorms vemrion oo 76
PUMP KIT DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 1.000 PC
CHECK VALVE
VL1174C0 D1.2 MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

VL1185A0 2WAYS PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC

WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VM2172A0 LOCKING CLIP  1.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code Description Qty uom

KVL0B82A >12/2019 GN1526A0  INT.D=69 1000 PG
TH=1.8 O-RIN
ONE/HOODS RG1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 6.000 PC

WASHING SYST CLAME

RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED 2.000 PC

PUMP KIT CAP
TB2821A0  EPDM6X10  3.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC

DETERGENT
PUMP

VL1054B0  ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1128A1  D6BARBED  1.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1174C0  D1.2MM 1.000 PG
CALIBRATED
D12 MM

VL1191A0  ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

OUTLETSKIT
VM2172A0  LOCKING CLIP 1.000 PC

FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

14/09/2022 Page 67 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION
DETERGENT PUMP

Code

KVLO001A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Descript Qty

LM TOP CLEANING |oH1226B0  LineMissTop ~ 1.000  PC
WASHING
SYSTEMKIT SYTEM

CIRCUIT COVE
EL1436B0  JG 1.000  PC

D8-BARBED D6
NRV WATER
SOLENOID
GN1312A0 RUBBER 1.000 PC
CABLE-PASSI
NG DE=26

DI=15 SP=10

GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 1.000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 5.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2.000 PC

CAP

RC1381A0 BIFILARPIPE  3.000 PC
CLIPD10.7

TB1114A1 TB2820A-LM 1.000 PC
TOP
DETERGENT

PIPE COIL
ROTOR
TB1116A0 TB2343A-DETE 1.000 PC

RGENT HOLD
DOWN
WEIGHT PIPE
TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 1.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE
VI1220A1 4,2x12TCB 1.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC

DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1053B0 ONE 1.000 PC

WASHING SYS
EXT
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1054B0 ONE 1.000 PC
WASHING SYS
INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1061A0 HOLD DOWN  1.000 PC
WEIGHT+NET
FILTER+NON-

RET. V.
VL1090A0 1LT TANK 1.000 PC

UNOX.DET&RI
NSE CAP

14/09/2022

Page 68 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

- Description Qty uom
VL1019A VIBRATION ( : KVLO001A LM TOP CLEANING [vit12sAt  DeBARBED ~ 2000 PC
CHECK VALVE
PETERGENT PUMP SYSTEM KIT s saooLEoLr a0 P
FOR CABLES
PASSING
VM1088A0 NYLON CLICK  1.000 PC
CLAMP
D7.9-D9.2
VM1605A0 CLIP TWIST 1.000 PC
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0 LOCKING CLIP 1.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT
Code Description Qty UOM
VL1065A 1/4 MALEN.C. KVL1065A 1/4 M N.O. CIL. VL1065A1  1/4MALEN.O. 1000 PC
PRESSURE
PRESSURE SWITCH PRESSURE SWITCH o
KIT
Code Description Qty [fe]]
VL1067A WASHING SYSTEM KVL1183A 1 ROTOR ARM PLUS |o0H2354A1  XEVC-XEVL ~ 1.000  PC
PLUS
INLETS DISTRIBUTO CLEANING SYSTEM I
KIT CIRCUIT PLAT
EL1440A0 WATER SELF  3.000 PC
CLEANING
VALVE
GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 7.000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED  2.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 14.000 PC
CLAMP
RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM__ 1.000 PC
RC1131A0 200x2.6 BLACK 2.000 PC
CLAMP
RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP
RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT 1.000 PC
THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4™ BS
TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC
L=40MM PIPE
TB3004A0 TB2820A 1.000 PC
L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
14/09/2022 Page 69 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty

KVL1183A 1 ROTOR ARM PLUS |T8300580  T83i32a 1000  PC
L=550mm
CLEANING SYSTEM EPDM
KIT WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
TB3225B0 TB2820A-TAN  1.000 PC

VL1067A WASHING SYSTEM

INLETS DISTRIBUTO

K-WASHYNG

SYs

CONNECTION
TB3252A0 TB3252A0 1.000 PC
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC

DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE
VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3.000 PC

FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D12 MM

VL1185A0 2WAYS PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE
VL1398A0 1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC
PRESSURE
SWITCH
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 3.000 PC

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0 LOCKING CLIP  4.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

14/09/2022 Page 70 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components
Description Qty
VL1 092A WASHING SYSTEM KVL1 209A US PLUS 3 ROTOR 0H2354A1 XEVC-XEVL 1.000 PC
PLUS
OUTLET DOUBLE ARMS WASHING T
DISTRIBUTOR SYSTEM KIT CIRCUIT PLAT
EL1450A0 us 4.000 PC
SELF-CLEANIN
G WATER
SOLENOID
GN1526A0 INT. D.=6.9 9.000 PC
TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 12.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 15.000 PC
CLAMP
RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM  1.000 PC
RC1131A0 200x2.6 BLACK 3.000 PC
CLAMP
RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED 2.000 PC
CAP
RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT 1.000 PC
THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4"™ BS
TB2652A0 1.000 PC
TB2677A0 1.000 PC
TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC
L=40MM PIPE
TB3004A0 TB2820A 2.000 PC
L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
TB3024C0 TB3024C0 3.000 PC
TB3226A0 1.000 PC
TB3440A0 TB3132A 1.000 PC
L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1102A1 DETERGENT 1.000 PC
LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1127A1 6mm BARBED  2.000 PC
T-SHAPED
FITTING
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 3.000 PC
CHECK VALVE
VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4.000 PC
FITTING
14/09/2022 Page 71 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1092A

COMPONENT

WASHING SYSTEM
OUTLET DOUBLE
DISTRIBUTOR

SPARE PART

KVL1209A

KVL1208A

Description

US PLUS 3 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

US PLUS 2 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

Kit components

VL1167A2

Description
GN21 3
ROTOR ARMS
B-B FLOW
RESTRICTOR

Qty
1.000

uom
PC

VL1174C0

D1.2MM
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

1.000

PC

VL1185A0

2WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000

PC

VL1186A0

3 WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000

PC

VL1190A0

PLUS
WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000

PC

VL1214A0

BAYONET -
6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

1.000

PC

VL1398A0

1/4 MN.O. CIL
PRESSURE
SWITCH

1.000

PC

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

3.000

PC

VM2172A0

LOCKING CLIP
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

9.000

PC

Code
0H2354A1

Description
XEVC-XEVL
PLUS
WASHING
CIRCUIT PLAT

Qty
1.000

uom
PC

EL1450A0

us
SELF-CLEANIN
G WATER
SOLENOID

4.000

PC

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9
TH=1.8 O-RIN

9.000

PC

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

3.000

PC

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP

2.000

PC

RC1130A0

130x2,6 CLAM

1.000

PC

RC1131A0

200x2.6 BLACK
CLAMP

3.000

PC

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED
CAP

2.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 72 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

VL1092A

COMPONENT

Description

WASHING SYSTEM
OUTLET DOUBLE
DISTRIBUTOR

Code

KVL1208A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty

US PLUS 2 ROTOR RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT 1.000 PC
THREADED

ARMS WASHING FEMALE END
SYSTEMKIT ——

TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE

TB2994A0  HOOD 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PIPE

TB3004A0 TB2820A 1.000 PC
L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE

TB3005B0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
TB3440A0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC
CHECK VALVE

VL1141A1 BB6-BB6 1.000 PC
STRAIGHT
CONNECTION

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC

CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM
VL1186A0 3WAYSPLUS 1.000 PC

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC

WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE

14/09/2022

Page 73 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty

WASHING SYSTEM KVL1208A US PLUS 2 ROTOR |vttsseao  wamno.cL 1000  pC

PRESSURE
OUTLET DOUBLE ARMS WASHING SWITCH

DISTRIBUTOR SYSTEMKIT VM1605A0 CLIPTWIST ~ 3000 PG

VL1092A

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0 LOCKING CLIP  5.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code Description Qty uom

KVL1187A 3 ROTOR ARMS 0H2354A1 XEVC-XEVL 1.000 PC
PLUS

PLUS EU CLEANING WASHING

SYSTEMKIT CIRCUIT PLAT,

EL1440A0 WATER SELF  4.000 PC
CLEANING

VALVE
GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 9.000 PC

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED 11.000 PC

D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 16.000 PC
CLAMP

RC1130A0 _ 130x2,6 CLAM__1.000 _PC

RC1131A0  200x26 BLACK 3.000  PC
CLAMP

RG1242A0  D=10CLOSED 2000 PC
cAP

RC1356A0  "STRAIGHT ~ 1.000 PG
THREADED

FEMALE END

8x1/4™ BS
TB2652A0 1.000 PC
TB2677A0 1.000 PC
TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE
TB3004A0 TB2820A 2.000 PC

L=550mm

EPDM BLACK

PIPE
TB3024C0 TB3024C0 3.000 PC
TB3226A0 1.000 PC
TB3440A0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT

PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

14/09/2022 Page 74 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty uom

WASHING SYSTEM KVL1187A 3 ROTOR ARMS VL1102A1  DETERGENT 1000 PG

LINE FILTER +
OUTLET DOUBLE PLUS EU CLEANING BARBED VNR

DISTRIBUTOR SYSTEM KIT 6 MM

VL1092A

VL1127A1 6mm BARBED  2.000 PC
T-SHAPED
FITTING

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 3.000 PC

CHECK VALVE

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4.000 PC
FITTING

VL1167A2 GN213 1.000 PC
ROTOR ARMS
B-B FLOW

RESTRICTOR

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D12 MM

VL1186A0 3WAYSPLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1214A0 BAYONET - 1.000 PC

6mm BARBED
NRV VALVE
VL1398A0 1/4MN.O.CIL  1.000 PC
PRESSURE
SWITCH
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 3.000 PC

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0  LOCKING CLIP  5.000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH CIRCUIT

Code Description Qty UOM

KVL1 184A 2 ROTOR ARMS 0H2354A1 XEVC-XEVL 1.000 PC
PLUS
PLUS EU CLEANING WASHING

SYSTEM KIT CIRCUIT PLAT

EL1440A0 WATER SELF  4.000 PC
CLEANING
VALVE

GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 9.000 PC

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED  3.000 PC
D12 ELASTIC

CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 15.000 PC

CLAMP
RC1130A0 130x2,6 CLAM  1.000 PC

14/09/2022 Page 75 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty

WASHING SYSTEM KVL1184A 2 ROTOR ARMS RC1131A0  200x2.6 BLACK 3000 PG

OUTLET DOUBLE CLAMP
PLUS EU CLEANING |gci2a280 D-toGLOSED 2000 PG

DISTRIBUTOR SYSTEM KIT CcAP

VL1092A

RC1356A0 "STRAIGHT 1.000 PC
THREADED
FEMALE END
8x1/4" BS

TB2821A0 EPDM 6X10 6.000 PC

L=40MM PIPE
TB2994A0 HOOD 1.000 PC

DETERGENT
PIPE
TB3004A0 TB2820A 2.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM BLACK
PIPE
TB3005B0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=550mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
TB3440A0 TB3132A 1.000 PC

L=1050mm
EPDM
WHITE-BLUE
PIPE
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1.000 PC
DETERGENT
PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1.000 PC

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1102A1 DETERGENT  1.000 PC

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2.000 PC

CHECK VALVE

VL1141A1 BB6-BB6 1.000 PC
STRAIGHT
CONNECTION

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4.000 PC
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1.000 PC
CALIBRATED
D1.2 MM

VL1186A0 3WAYSPLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 PLUS 1.000 PC
WASHING
SYSTEM

INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

14/09/2022 Page 76 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty

VL1092A WASHING SYSTEM KVL1184A 2 ROTOR ARMS VL1214A0  BAYONET- 1000 PC
6mm BARBED
OUTLET DOUBLE PLUS EU CLEANING NRV VALVE
DISTRIBUTOR SYSTEMKIT VL1398A0  1/4MNO.CIL 1000 PG
PRESSURE
SWITCH
VM1605A0 CLIPTWIST 3000 PC
LOGK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0  LOGKING CLIP 5000 PC
FOR PUMP
WITH GIRCUIT
Py Code Description Qty uom
VL1128A D6 BARBED CHECK i1 KVL1128A D6 VNR BARBED RG1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 4000 PC
! | CLAMP
VALVE ] VALVE KIT TB2820A0  6X10EPDM 0080 M

» PIPE FOR
WASHING
! SYSTEM

3 VL1128A1  DGBARBED 1000 PG
CHECK VALVE

VM2172A LOCKING CLIP FOR VM2172A0 LOCKING CLIP FOR
PUMP WITH CIRCUI PUMP WITH CIRCUI

Code Description Qty uom
EL1252A 1 WAY WATER M | | KEL1252A EL2 JG D8-D10 1 EL1252A1  1WAYWATER 1000 PG
\ |~ VALVE +J.G.
VALVE +J.G. e WAY SOLENOID GONNEGTION
CONNECTION | ‘f VALVE KIT
|
! \
- Code Description Qty UOM
EL1424A D8 CONNECTION | | B KEL1424B EG1 JG D8-D6 EL1424B0  JGD8-D6PIPE 1.000 PG
% S~
| Lt HOLDER
WATER SOLENOID ) . SOLENOID VALVE KI WaTER
VALVE o (‘ / SOLENOID
a p 1 VI1095B0  3.9x95 2000 PC
F Vi CROSS-HEAD
| "‘ SELF-THREADI
\ NG SCREW

14/09/2022 Page 77 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

M

Description Qty uom
EL1436A H20 SOLENOID JG KEL1436B D8 CONNECTION D6 [et143s80  Ja 1000 PC
D8 CHECK VALVE D8-BARBED D6
NRV WATER VALVE AV WATER
KIT SOLENOID
Code Description Qty UOM
RC1019A D=10 ELASTIC CLAM KRC1019A @10 ZINC PLATED RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 15000 PC
CLAMP
ELASTIC CLAMP 15
PCS KIT
B 4A TB2820A L. Code Description Qty UOM
300 820A L=550mm KTB1343A TB2820A0 6x10 EPM [T8282000  ext0€PoM 3000 M
EPDM BLACK PIPE PIPE FOR
DETERGENT PIPE WASHING
3M KIT SYSTEM
Code Description Qty uom
TB3005B TB3132A L=550mm KTB3132A WHITE-BLU 6X12 TB3132A0  WHITEBLUE  3.000 M
EPDM WHITE-BLUE EPDM TEXTILE
REINFORCED PIPE BRAID HOSE
PIPE 3MKIT Lz
VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66  1.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP
TB3024C TB3024C0 ' TB3024C0 TB3024C0

14/09/2022 Page 78 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components
Description Qty uom
TB3026C TB3132A-WASHING KVL0012A 6x12 WHITE-BLUE TB3132A0  WHITE-BLUE ~ 100.000 M
PLUS INLET PIPE EPDM TEXTILE
EPDM PIPE 100M KI BRAID HOSE
L=200 6x12
Code Description Qty uom
KTB3132A WHITE-BLU 6X12 TB3132A0  WHITE-BLUE 3000 M
EPDM TEXTILE
REINFORCED PIPE BRAID HOSE
3MKIT e
VM1794A0  250x48PA66  1.000  PC
BLACK CLAMP
TB3263A TB2820A-OVEN TB3263A0 TB2820A-OVEN
TANK CONNECTING TANK CONNECTING
PIPE PIPE
Code Description Qty [1e] ]
VL1047A D6 PIPE HOLDER - KVL1047A @6 PIPE VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 10.000 PC
D8 J.G. TERMINAL HOLDER - D8
HOLDER+@8 JG J.G. TERMINAL
TERMINAL 10 PCS
KIT Code Description Qty uom
KVLO016A BRITA ADAPTOR KIT |[EL1185A0  ©8F - 08F 260.000 PG
ELBOW
FOR MM CLEANING CONNEGTION
RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED 520000 PC
SYSTEM D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
VL1047A1 DB PIPE 520.000 PC
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
Code Description Qty uom
VL1095A D7.8-D10 RUBBER KVL1095A STRAIGHT VL1095A0  D7.8-D10 10.000 PC
HOLDER M-M FITTIN RUBBER
CONNECT-HOLDER HOLDER M-M
D7-D10 10PCS KIT FITTING
14/09/2022 Page 79 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
DETERGENT LINE KVL1102A DETERGENT FILTER |RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 5000 PC
FILTER + BARBED

CLAMP
VNR 6 MM

VL1102A

+NRVKIT TB2820A0  6X10 EPDM 0040 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM

VL1102A1  DETERGENT = 1.000 PC

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVP1168A CHIMNEY SEALING |vi220at  42x127cB 3000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
RING KIT G SCREW

VP1168A0 1.000 PC

GN1558A EXHAUST SEAL

GN1585B D40 CHIMNEY - GN1585B0 D40 CHIMNEY -
EXHCHANGER EXHCHANGER
HOLDING GASKET HOLDING GASKET

Code Description Qty uom
RC1055A ©25-40 H12 o KRC1055A @25-40 PIPE CLAMP |RC1055A0  @25-40 H12 10.000 PC
STAINLESS STEEL : STANLESS
10PCS KIT STEEL PIPE
PIPE CLIP G cLp
Code Description Qty UOM
RC1378A HOSE CLAMP '\7“' KVM2379A MM 200V VENTUR|  |RC1378A0 HOSECLAMP 3000 _PC
y b2 TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 0.120 M
] ACTUATOR DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
! SYSTEM KIT VM2379A1 1.000 PC
\‘ Code Description Qty uom
KVM2378A MM 240V VENTURI RC1378A0 _ HOSE CLAMP__3.000 __PC
TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 0.120 M
ACTUATOR DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
SYSTEM KIT VM2378A1 1.000 PC

14/09/2022 Page 80 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
RC1378A HOSE CLAMP _"\\\‘. KVM2377A MM 220 V VENTUR| |RC1378A0  HOSECLAMP 3000 _ PC
V¥ 4 b TB1520A0  Int.@=38TH=4 0120 M
] ACTUATOR orABLACK
SYSTEM KIT RUBBER PIPE
i VM2377A1 220V 50/60HZ 1.000 PC
\ EUR VENTURI
2 SET
\
Code Description Qty uom
KVE1140A S.5/5E JAPAN RC1378A0___ HOSE CLAMP__ 2.000 __PC
TB1520A0  Int.@=38 TH=4 0050 M
VERSION VENTURI DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
COIL KIT VI220A1  42x12TCB 1000 PG
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM2632A0 1000  PC
Code Description Qty uom
KVE1014A US VERSION RC1378A0 __ HOSE CLAMP__ 2000 __PC
TB1520A0  Int.@=38 TH=4 0050 M
SERIES 5 VENTURI DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
COIL KIT VM2633A0 1000  PC
Code Description Qty uom
KRC1378A HOSE CLAMP 10 RC1378A0 HOSECLAMP  10.000 PC
RGSIH-
TB2585A BIG DRAIN SILICON TB2585A0 BIG DRAIN SILICON
PIPE PIPE
o Code Description Qty [[e]]
TR1136A 318°C-0/+24 1 POLE KTR1136A 318°C -0/+24 0H7030A0  THERMOSTAT 1.000  PC
SAFETY BULB INLET
SAFETY COVER
THERMOSTAT / THERMOSTAT KIT  |GV1531A0  THERMOSTAT 1000 PC
7 BULB INLET
e SEALING
q SL1045A0  S57BLACK 1000 PC
‘ SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE
TR1136A0  318°C-0+241 1000 PC
POLE SAFETY
THERMOSTAT
VI220A1  42x12TCB  3.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

14/09/2022 Page 81 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

Description Image Code Description Kit components
VE1275A STRAIN RELIEF PG VE1275A0 STRAIN RELIEF PG
135 135
VE1280A NUT WITH COLLAR VE1280A0 NUT WITH COLLAR
FOR STRAIN RELIEF FOR STRAIN RELIEF
PG13,5 PG13,5
Code Description Qty uom
VL1026A BEND FOR DRAIN KVL1026A DRAIN PIPE BEND K| [GN1400a0 U-TRAPSEAL 1.000 PC
PIPE VL1026A0 BEND FOR 1.000 PC
DRAIN PIPE
VM2039A0 DRAIN BEND 1.000 PC
FIXING RING
M A RING MOUNTING Code Description Qty uom
1014 KVM1014A BRACKETS TO FIX  [vmi01480  RING 4000 PC
OVEN TO THE FLOO MOUNTING
OVEN TO FLOOR OVEN TO THE
4PCS KIT FLOOR
Code Description Qty uom
VM1505A WALL PASSING KVM1505A THROUGH-WALL VI1220A1  4,2x12TCB 1.000 PC
WITH DIAPHRAGM SELF-TAPPIN
CONNECTION+DIAP & SCREW
HRAGM K|T VM1505A0 WALL 3.000 PC
PASSING
WITH
DIAPHRAGM
VM2055A0 UPPER WALL  1.000 PC
PASSING
ACCESSORY
CABLES
VM2056A0 LOWER WALL 1.000 PC
PASSING
ACCESSORY
CABLES
14/09/2022 Page 82 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1802A/0.D05 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

VM1810A RIGHT VM1810A0 RIGHT
WATERTIGHT CAP WATERTIGHT CAP
VM1811A LEFT WATERTIGHT VM1811A0 LEFT WATERTIGHT
CAP CAP
Code Description Qty uom
VM2249A COOKING KVM2249A CHAMBER FRONT VM2249A0  COOKING 1.000 PC
CHAMBER
CHAMBER FRONT PROFILE CORNER FRONT
CORNER KIT CORNER
Code Description Qty uom
VM2281A DOOR LATCH KVM2281A HOLE PLATE COVER |VM2281A0  DOORLATCH 1.000  PC
HOLES COVER
HOLES COVER KIT
VM2319A DOOR SUPPORT Code Description Qty uom
819 KVM2319A DOOR SUPPORT ~ [vmesiono  boor 1000 PC
PLASTIC BRACKET SUPPORT
CAP KIT PLASTIC
BRACKET

14/09/2022 Page 83 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

ASM1806B/0.D00 - Cooking chamber

14/09/2022 Page 84 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

ASM1806B/0.D00 - Cooking chamber

N |
38
i
i :
Tt ]’%
! ;
:&
- i
AN
i
. & ¥
7
Bl
= Chy
= \\ iy /i
‘( / !’ i g@ | ‘\

14/09/2022 Page 85 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
SPACER PLATE
CARTER AIRCT GA

0G1453A KOG1453A KIT DISTANCE 0G1453A2 S5GASCT 1000 PG

FAN GUARD

CARTER AIRCT SPAGER

GAS S5 VI220A1  42x12TCB  3.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1340A0 M6 ST.STEEL 2000 PC
THREADED
INSERT

VM1820A0  LATERAL 2000 PC
SUPPORTS
M8 FIXING
BOLT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KOG1596A KIT DISTANCE 0G1596A3 1.000 _PC
VI1220A1  4,2x12TCB 6000 PC

CARTER AIR SELF-TAPPIN

0G1596A SPACER PLATE
CARTER AIR CT GA

G SCREW

VI1340A0 M6 ST. STEEL  2.000 PC
THREADED
INSERT

VI1836A0 Méx12 OT63 1.000 PC
ROTOR SCRE

VM1820A0 LATERAL 1.000 PC
SUPPORTS
Mé FIXING
BOLT

XEBC-06EU-G

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KOH2551A DRAIN COVER KIT  |oH2ss1a0  xBC/XVC 1000 PC
ST.STEEL

O0H2551A XBC/XVC ST.STEEL
DRAIN COVER

DRAIN COVER

0H2730A ZINC PLATED gl 0H2730A1 ZINC PLATED
MUFFLE SUPPORT

. MUFFLE SUPPORT
BRACKET . BRACKET

14/09/2022 Page 86 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

0H7741B

COMPONENT

HEAT EXCH TIE ROD
ANTIROTATION
PLATE

SPARE PART

0H7741B0

HEAT EXCH TIE ROD
ANTI ROTATION
PLATE

PE1710B

MOTOR
REVOLUTION AND
DIRECTION SENSO

KPE1710B

MOTOR
REVOLUTIONS
SENSOR KIT

Code
CE1119A0

Description Qty
AMPMODU2 1.000
4P 4XAWG22

L1500 RAST

4P CABLE

UOM
PC

PE1040A0

RAST MOTOR  1.000
SENSOR

PC

VE1550A0

5X3 MM 1.000
NEODYMIUM
MAGNET

PC

VI1966A0

M4Xx14 1.000
FLATHEAD
SCREW

PC

VE1550A

5X3 MM
NEODYMIUM
MAGNET

KPE1710B

MOTOR
REVOLUTIONS
SENSOR KIT

VM1635A0

Code
CE1119A0

MAGNET 1.000
HOLDING DIS

Description Qty
AMPMODU2 1.000
4P 4XAWG22

L1500 RAST

4P CABLE

PC

uom
PC

PE1040A0

RAST MOTOR  1.000
SENSOR

PC

VE1550A0

5X3 MM 1.000
NEODYMIUM
MAGNET

PC

VI1966A0

M4x14 1.000
FLATHEAD
SCREW

PC

GN1326A

ELEMENT SEALING

KRS1274A

100W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

VM1635A0

Code
GN1672A1

MAGNET 1.000
HOLDING DIS

Description Qty
BREAKING 1.000
ELEMENT

GASKET

PC

UOM
PC

RS1274A0

100W 60V 1 1.000
TURN FLAT
ELEMENT

PC

SL1045A0

S57 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 2.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

14/09/2022

Page 87 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1326A

COMPONENT

ELEMENT SEALING

SPARE PART

KRS1261A

KRS1215A

KRS1095A

KRS1012A

Description

122W MOTOR
BREAKING
ELEMENT KIT

147W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

1.2kW HEATING
ELEMENT KIT

1365W 120V
HEATING ELEMENT
KIT

Kit components

GN1326A1

Description Qty
ELEMENT 1.000
SEALING

uom
PC

RS1261A0

BAKERLUXCH 1.000
EFLUX

MOTOR

BREAKING

ELEMENT

PC

SL1045A0

857 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 2.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

Code
GN1672A1

Description Qty
BREAKING 1.000
ELEMENT

GASKET

uom
PC

RS1215A1

147W 105V 1.000
BRAKING
ELEMENT

PC

SL1045A0

8§57 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB 2.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

Code
GN1326A1

Description Qty
ELEMENT 1.000
SEALING

uom
PC

RS1095A1

HEATING 1.000
ELEMENT
1200W 230V

PC

SL1045A0

8§57 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 2.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

Code
GN1326A1

Description Qty
ELEMENT 1.000
SEALING

uom
PC

RS1012A0

CIRCULAR 1.000
ELEMENT
1365W 120V

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB 5.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

14/09/2022

Page 88 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS1012A 1365W 120V VM1794A0  250x4.8 PAG6 2000  PC
BLACK CLAMP
H EATING ELEMENT VM2103A0 CLAMP LOCK  2.000 PC
KIT
Code Description Qty uom
KRS1011A ROBERTA/LISA GN1326A1  ELEMENT 1000  PC
SEALING
HEATING ELEMENT |gmsio11a0 2560w 1000 PC
220-230V
KIT HEATING
ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1.000 PC
SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 5.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0 250x4.8 PAG6  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMP LOCK  2.000 PC
Code Description Qty [[e]]
KRS0090A HEATING ELEMENT |[eNtseeat  ELEMENT 1000 PC
SEALING
1.26kW RS0090A0  CIRC.HEAT. 1000 PC
ELEMENT
1260W 220-230
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 3.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP.
VM2103A0  CLAMP LOCK  2.000 PC
Code Description Qty UOM
KRS0050A HEATING ELEMENT |GNis2eat  ELEMENT 1000  PC
SEALING
KIT 0.5kW RS0050A0 HEAT. 1.000 PC
ELEMENT
500W
220-230V LIEV
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
KRSO0011A HEATING ELEMENT |eNia26a1  ELEMENT 1000 Po
SEALING
1 465kW RSOO1 1A RS0011A0 CIRC.HEAT. 1.000 PC
ELEMENT
1465W 220-230
14/09/2022 Page 89 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty

GN1326A

ELEMENT SEALING

>

KRS0011A

KRS0010A

KGN1326A

HEATING ELEMENT

1.465kW RS0011A

KIT HEATING
ELEMENT RS10010A

HEATING ELEMENT
GASKET 5 PCS KIT

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

3.000

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP

2.000

VM2103A0

CLAMP LOCK

2.000

Code
GN1326A1

Description
ELEMENT
SEALING

(3%
1.000

uom
PC

RS0010A0

CIRC.HEAT.
ELEMENT
2560W -
220-230 V

1.000

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

3.000

PC

RS1215A

147W 105V
BRAKING ELEMENT

KRS1034A

MM 147W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

Code
GN1326A1

Code
GN1672A1

Description
ELEMENT
SEALING

Description
BREAKING
ELEMENT
GASKET

Qty
5.000

Qty
1.000

uom

uom
PC

RS1034A0

1TURN 147W
105V FLAT
ELEMENT

1.000

PC

SL1045A0

S57 BLACK
SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE

1.000

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

2.000

PC

GN1285A

NTC TEMPERATURE
PROBE SEALING

KTR1106B

MIND.Maps L2000
CHAMBER TEMP.
PROBEKIT

Code
GN1285A0

Description
NTC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
SEALING

Qty
1.000

UOM
PC

SL1045A0

S57 BLACK
SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE

1.000

PC

TR1106B0

PT100 L=2000
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE

1.000

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

2.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 90 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1285A

COMPONENT

NTC TEMPERATURE
PROBE SEALING

SPARE PART

KTR1106B

KTR1106A

KTR1105A

Description

MIND.Maps L2000
CHAMBER TEMP.
PROBEKIT

5-5E S. L2000
CHAMBER TEMP.
PROBE KIT

PT100 L1000
TEMPERATURE
PROBEKIT

Kit components

Description Qty uom
VM1464A1 CTBT 1.000 PC

TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

VM1465A1 CTBT 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Code Description Qty UOM
GN1285A0 NTC 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
SEALING

SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1.000 PC
SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE

TR1106A3 PT100 L=2000 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE

VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM1465A1 CTBT 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Code Description Qty [fe]]
GN1120A1 NTC 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE SEAL

GN1285A0 NTC 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
SEALING

SL1045A0 8§57 BLACK 1.000 PC
SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE

TR1105A4 L1000 PT100 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE

VI1220A1 4,2x12TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM1464A1 CTBT 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

VM1465A1 CTBT 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

VM2052A0 LM CORE 1.000 PC
PROBE COVE

14/09/2022

Page 91 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1285A

COMPONENT

NTC TEMPERATURE
PROBE SEALING

SPARE PART

KTR1096A

KTR1095A

KTR1002A

Description

NTC 150 L=1500
TEMPERATURE
PROBE KIT

NTC 150 L=1050
TEMPERATURE
PROBE KIT

PT100 L1000 UL
TEMPERATURE
PROBE KIT

Kit components

Description Qty uom
GN1120A1 NTC 1.000 PC

TEMPERATUR

E PROBE SEAL

GN1285A0 NTC 2.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
SEALING

SL1045A0 857 BLACK 1.000 PC
SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE

TR1096A0 TEMPERATUR 1.000 PC
EPROBENTC
150 L=1500

VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM1465A1 CTBT 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Code Description Qty uom
GN1120A1 NTC 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE SEAL

GN1285A0 NTC 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
SEALING

SL1045A0 8§57 BLACK 1.000 PC
SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE

TR1095A0 TEMPERATUR  1.000 PC
EPROBENTC
150 L=1050

VI1220A1 4,2x12TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM1465A1 CTBT 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Code Description Qty uom
GN1285A0 NTC 2.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
SEALING

SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1.000 PC
SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE

TR1002A1 1.000 PC

14/09/2022

Page 92 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
NTC TEMPERATURE

SELF-TAPPIN
PROBE SEALING TEMPERATURE G SCREW

PROBE KIT VM1465A1 CTBT 1.000 PC

TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

GN1285A

KTR1002A PT100 L1000 UL VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC

Code Description Qty UOM

TR1106B PT100 L=2000 KTR1106B MIND.Maps L2000 GN1285A0  NTG 1000  PC

TEMPERATURE TEMPERATUR
CHAMBER TEMP. E PROBE

PROBE PROBE KIT SEALING

SL1045A0  S57 BLACK 1000 PC
\ P SILICONE -

s N 8oml

< ' CARTRIDGE

TR1106B0  PT100L=2000 1.000 PC

TEMPERATUR
E PROBE

VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW
VM1464A1 CTBT 1.000 PC

TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER
VM1465A1 CTBT 1.000 PC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Code Description Qty uom

KVM1464A CTBT VM1464A1  CTBT 1000  PC
TEMPERATUR
TEMPERATURE E PROBE

PROBE COVER KIT COVER

VM1464A CTBT
TEMPERATURE
PROBE COVER

e Code Description Qty UOM
0H7030A THERMOSTAT BULB ,// — KOH7030A THERMOSTAT BULB |0H7030A0 ~ THERMOSTAT 1.000  PC

: BULB INLET
INLET COVER ( g INLET COVER KIT COVER

14/09/2022 Page 93 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Kit components

Description Qty uom

GN1531A

THERMOSTAT BULB
INLET SEALING

KTR1136A

318°C -0/+24
SAFETY
THERMOSTAT KIT

0H7030A0

THERMOSTAT 1.000
BULB INLET
COVER

PC

GN1531A0

THERMOSTAT 1.000
BULB INLET
SEALING

PC

SL1045A0

8§57 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

TR1136A0

318°C-0/+241 1.000
POLE SAFETY
THERMOSTAT

PC

GN1326A

ELEMENT SEALING

KRS1274A

KRS1261A

KRS1215A

100W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

122W MOTOR
BREAKING
ELEMENT KIT

147W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

VI1220A1

Code
GN1672A1

4,2x12TCB 3.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Description Qty
BREAKING 1.000
ELEMENT

GASKET

PC

uom
PC

RS1274A0

100W 60V 1 1.000
TURN FLAT
ELEMENT

PC

SL1045A0

8§57 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB 2.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

Code
GN1326A1

Description Qty
ELEMENT 1.000
SEALING

uom
PC

RS1261A0

BAKERLUXCH  1.000
EFLUX

MOTOR

BREAKING

ELEMENT

PC

SL1045A0

8§57 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB 2.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

Code
GN1672A1

Description Qty
BREAKING 1.000
ELEMENT

GASKET

uom
PC

14/09/2022

Page 94 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1326A

COMPONENT

Description

ELEMENT SEALING

SPARE PART

Code

KRS1215A

KRS1095A

KRS1012A

KRS1011A

Description

147W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

1.2kW HEATING
ELEMENT KIT

1365W 120V
HEATING ELEMENT
KIT

ROBERTA/LISA
HEATING ELEMENT
KIT

Kit components

RS1215A1

Description Qty
147W 105V 1.000
BRAKING

ELEMENT

PC

SL1045A0

8§57 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB 2.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

Code
GN1326A1

Description Qty
ELEMENT 1.000
SEALING

uom
PC

RS1095A1

HEATING 1.000
ELEMENT
1200W 230V

PC

SL1045A0

S57 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 2.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

Code
GN1326A1

Description Qty
ELEMENT 1.000
SEALING

UOM
PC

RS1012A0

CIRCULAR 1.000
ELEMENT
1365W 120V

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 5.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  2.000
BLACK CLAMP

PC

VM2103A0

CLAMP LOCK  2.000

PC

Code
GN1326A1

Description Qty
ELEMENT 1.000
SEALING

uom
PC

RS1011A0

2560W 1.000
220-230V
HEATING
ELEMENT

PC

SL1045A0

857 BLACK 1.000
SILICONE -

80ml

CARTRIDGE

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB 5.000
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

PC

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  2.000
BLACK CLAMP

PC

VM2103A0

CLAMP LOCK  2.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 95 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS0090A HEATING ELEMENT [GNia26a1  ELEMENT 1000 Pe
SEALING
1.26kW RS0090A0 CIRC. HEAT. 1.000 PC
ELEMENT
1260W 220-230
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 3.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1794A0 250x4.8 PAG6  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0  CLAMP LOCK  2.000 PC
Code Description Qty UOM
KRS0050A HEATING ELEMENT |GNis2ea1  ELEMENT 1000  PC
SEALING
KIT 0.5kW RS0050A0  HEAT. 1.000  PC
ELEMENT
500W
220-230V LIEV.
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
KRS0011A HEATING ELEMENT |GNia26a1  ELEMENT 1000  PC
SEALING
1.465kW RS0011A RS0011A0  CIRCHEAT. 1000 PC
ELEMENT
1465W 220-230
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 3.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMP LOCK  2.000 PC
Code Description Qty UOM
KRS0010A KIT HEATING GN1326A1  ELEMENT 1000  PC
SEALING
ELEMENT RS10010A RS0010A0 CIRC.HEAT. 1.000 PC
ELEMENT
2560W -
220-230 V
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 3.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
KGN1326A HEATING ELEMENT |GNto26A1  ELEMENT 5000  PC
SEALING
GASKET 5 PCS KIT
14/09/2022 Page 96 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
100W 60V 1 TURN KRS1036A MM GAS 100W GN1672A1  BREAKING 1000  PC
FLAT ELEMENT

RS1274A

ELEMENT

MOTOR BRAKING GASKET
ELEMENT KIT RS1036A0 1.000 PC

SL1045A0 857 BLACK 1.000 PC

SILICONE -

80ml
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Code Description Qty uom
K0G1577B XEVC-2011-E 0G1577B0  XEVC-2011-E  1.000  PC

ARD - FAN GUARD
GU COMPLETE FAN TB2017A0  XEVC-2011-E5 1000 PC

GUARD KIT WAYS WATER

0G1577B XEVC-2011-E FAN

PIPE

| 8 ASSEMBLY
.y TB2918A0  XEVC-2011-E4 1.000 PC

& WAYS WATER
PIPE

ASSEMBLY

TB2919A0 XEVC-2011-E3 1.000 PC
WAYS WATER
PIPE
ASSEMBLY

TB2920A0 XEVC-2011-E2 1.000 PC
WAYS WATER
PIPE

ASSEMBLY

TB2921A0 XEVC-2011-E 1.000 PC
LOWER
WATER PIPE

VM2251A0  STEAM 4.000 PC
WATER INLET
UPPER

DISTRIBUTOR
VM2252A0  STEAM 4.000 PC

WATER INLET
LOWER

DISTRIBUTOR
VM2332A2 1.000 PC

Code Description Qty [1e) ]

KVM2251A STEAM WATER VM2251A0  STEAM 1000  PC
WATER INLET
INLET UP+LO UPPER

DISTRIBUTORS KIT DISTRIBUTOR

VM2252A0  STEAM 1.000 PC

VM2251A STEAM WATER
INLET UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

14/09/2022 Page 97 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty uom
VM2252A STEAM WATER KVM2251A STEAM WATER VM2251A0  STEAM 1000 PC
WATER INLET
INLET LOWER INLET UP+LO it
DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTORS KIT DISTRIBUTOR
VM2252A0  STEAM 1000  PC
WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR
3 Code Description Qty uom
TB2917A XEVC-2011-E5 KTB2917A XEVC-2011-E 5 WAY |TB2917A0  XEVC-2011-E5 1.000 PG
WAYS WATER
WAYS WATER PIPE WATER PIPE KIT e
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY
dz,_l L )
Code Description Qty uom
VM2251A STEAM WATER KVM2251A STEAM WATER VM2251A0  STEAM 1000 PC
WATER INLET
INLET UPPER INLET UP+LO Uppen
DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTORS KIT DISTRIBUTOR
VM2252A0  STEAM 1000 PC
WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR
Code Description Qty [1e] ]
VM2252A STEAM WATER KVM2251A STEAM WATER VM2251A0  STEAM 1000  PC
WATER INLET
INLET LOWER INLET UP+LO Jppen
DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTORS KIT DISTRIBUTOR
VM2252A0  STEAM 1000 PC
WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
TB2918A XEVC-2011-E 4 \ KTB2918A XEVC-2011-E 4 WAY |TB291820  XEVC-2011-E4 1000 PC
WAYS WATER
WAYS WATER PIPE | WATER PIPE KIT o
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY
|
]
14/09/2022 Page 98 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Kit components

VM2251A

STEAM WATER
INLET UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

KVM2251A

STEAM WATER
INLET UP+LO
DISTRIBUTORS KIT

Description
VM2251A0 STEAM
WATER INLET
UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

Qty uom
1.000 PC

VM2252A

STEAM WATER
INLET LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

KVM2251A

STEAM WATER
INLET UP+LO
DISTRIBUTORS KIT

VM2252A0  STEAM
WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

Code Description

VM2251A0 STEAM
WATER INLET
UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000 PC

Qty uom
1000  PC

TB2919A

XEVC-2011-E 3
WAYS WATER PIPE
ASSEMBLY

KTB2919A

XEVC-2011-E 3 WAY
WATER PIPE KIT

VM2251A

STEAM WATER
INLET UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

KVM2251A

STEAM WATER
INLET UP+LO
DISTRIBUTORS KIT

VM2252A0  STEAM
WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

Code Description

TB2919A0 XEVC-2011-E3 1.000 PC

WAYS WATER
PIPE
ASSEMBLY

Code Description

VM2251A0  STEAM
WATER INLET
UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000 PC

Qty uom

[ uom
1000 PC

VM2252A

STEAM WATER
INLET LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

KVM2251A

STEAM WATER
INLET UP+LO
DISTRIBUTORS KIT

VM2252A0  STEAM
WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

Code Description

VM2251A0 STEAM
WATER INLET
UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000 PC

Qty [1e) ]
1.000 PC

VM2252A0  STEAM
WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

1.000 PC

14/09/2022

Page 99 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Image Code Description Kit components
. Description Qty uom
TB2920A XEVC-2011-E 2 KTB2920A XEVC-2011-E 2 WAY |7B2920A0  XEVC-2011-E2 1.000 PC
WAYS WATER
WAYS WATER PIPE | WATER PIPE KIT o
ASSEMBLY | ASSEMBLY
.|
TB2921A XEVC-2011-E ¥ TB2921A0 XEVC-2011-E
LOWER WATER PIP | LOWER WATER PIP
|
|
)
VM2332A STEAM WATER Code Description Qty uom
33 KVM2332A WATER PIPE VM2332A2 1000 PC
PIPES BUSHING eu@nG kit
VM2332A0
Code Description Qty uom
GN1544A AIR INLET GASKET KTB3128A XECC-1013-E GN1544A0  AIR INLET 1.000 PG
GASKET
VENTURI GN1584A0 CORNER 1.000 PC
COLLECTOR PIPE KI FITTING
D30-D16
TB3128A0 XECC-10 1.000 PC
VENTURI AIR
EXIT PIPE
Code Description Qty uom
KTB3074B XEVC-0711-G GN1544A0  AIR INLET 1.000  PC
GASKET
VENTURI GN1584A0  CORNER 1000 PC
COLLECTOR PIPE KI FITTING
D30-D16
RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1.000 PC
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6
TB3074B0 XEVC-07EU-G  1.000 PC
VENTURI
COLLECTOR
PIPE D30
VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66 1.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP
14/09/2022 Page 100 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

AIR INLET GASKET

GN1544A

KTB3068B

KTB3019A

KTB2979C

KTB2978B

Description

10FS/EU/2-G
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

20XX/16XX UPPER
VENTURI COLLECT
PIPEKIT

XEBC-10XX-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

XEBC-06 VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

SPARE PART

Kit components

uom
PC

Description
AIR INLET
GASKET

Qty

GN1544A0 2.000

GN1584A0  CORNER
FITTING

D30-D16

1.000 PC

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1.000
SPRING

CLAMP

PC

D21.5-22.6

TB3068B0 XEBC-10
VENTURI AIR
COLLECTOR

PIPE D30

1.000 PC

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  1.000 PC

BLACK CLAMP

Code
GN1544A0

uom
PC

Description
AIRINLET
GASKET

(3%
1.000

GN1584A0  CORNER
FITTING

D30-D16

1.000 PC

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1.000
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

PC

TB3019A1 XEVC-2011
UPPER AIR

INLET PIPE D3

1.000 PC

VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66

BLACK CLAMP

1.000 PC

Code [fe]]

PC

Description
AIR INLET
GASKET

Qty

GN1544A0 2.000

GN1584A0  CORNER

FITTING

1.000 PC

D30-D16

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE  1.000 PC
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

TB2979C0 XEBC-10
VENTURI AIR
COLLECTOR

PIPE D30

1.000 PC

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA6B6

BLACK CLAMP

1.000 PC

Code
GN1544A0

UOM
PC

Description
AIRINLET
GASKET

Qty
1.000

14/09/2022

Page 101 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

AIR INLET GASKET

GN1544A

KTB2978B

KTB2959B

KTB2958B

KTB2957B

Description

XEBC-06 VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

XEVC-1011-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

XEVC-0711-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

0511/04EU-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

SPARE PART

Kit components

uom
PC

Description
CORNER
FITTING
D30-D16

Qty

GN1584A0 1.000

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1.000
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

PC

TB2978B0 XEBC-06 1.000 PC
VENTURI AIR
COLLECTOR

PIPE D30

VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66

BLACK CLAMP

1.000 PC

Code [fe]]

PC

Description
AIR INLET
GASKET

Qty

GN1544A0 2.000

GN1584A0  CORNER
FITTING

D30-D16

1.000 PC

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE  1.000 PC
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

TB2959B0 XEVC-1011-E

VENTURI PIPE

1.000 PC

VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66

BLACK CLAMP

1.000 PC

Code [fe]]

PC

Description
AIR INLET
GASKET

Qty

GN1544A0 1.000

GN1584A0  CORNER

FITTING

1.000 PC

D30-D16

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE  1.000 PC
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

TB2958B0 XEVC-0711-E

VENTURI PIPE

1.000 PC

VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66

BLACK CLAMP

1.000 PC

Code [fe]]

PC

Description
AIR INLET
GASKET

Qty

GN1544A0 1.000

GN1584A0  CORNER
FITTING

D30-D16

1.000 PC

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE  1.000
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

PC

14/09/2022

Page 102 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty uom
GN1544A AIR INLET GASKET KTB2957B 0511/04EU-E TB2957B0  XEVC-0511-E 1000 PC
VENTURI PIPE
VENTURI VM1794A0  250x4.8 PAG6  1.000 PG
COLLECTOR PIPEKI BLACK CLAP
Code Description Qty uom
KTB2956A XEVC-0311-E GN1544A0  AIR INLET 1000  PC
GASKET
VENTURI RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1.000 PC
COLLECTOR PIPE KI SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6
TB2956A0  XEVC-0311-E  1.000 PG
VENTURI PIPE
Code Description Qty uom
KTB2944A 20XX/16XX LOWER |GNts44a0  ARINLET 2000 PC
GASKET
VENTURI COLLECT (Gniss4a0  CORNER 1000 PG
FITTING
PIPE KIT 530016
RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1.000 PG
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6
TB2944A1  XEVC-2011AIR 1000 PC
INLET PIPE D3
VM1794A0  250x4.8 PAG6  1.000 PG
BLACK GLAMP
Code Description Qty [1e] ]
KTB1323A XECC-05XX-E GN1544A0  AIR INLET 1000  PC
GASKET
VENTURI GN1584A0  CORNER 1000 PC
COLLECTOR PIPEKI FITTING
D30-D16
RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1000 PG
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6
TB1328A1  XECC-05xx  1.000 PC
VENTURI AR
EXIT PIPE
Code Description Qty uom
KGN1544A 5PCS AIR INLET GN1544A0 AR INLET 5000 PC
GASKET
GASKET KIT
14/09/2022 Page 103 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1584A

COMPONENT

CORNER FITTING
D30-D16

SPARE PART

KGN1584A

Description

D30-D16 CORNER
FITTING KIT

Kit components

Description Qty
GN1584A0 CORNER 1.000

FITTING

D30-D16

uom
PC

RC1042A

DOUBLE WIRE
SPRING CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

KTB3074B

KTB3068B

KTB3019A

XEVC-0711-G
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

10FS/EU/2-G
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

20XX/16XX UPPER
VENTURI COLLECT
PIPEKIT

Code Description Qty
GN1544A0 AIR INLET 1.000
GASKET

UOM
PC

GN1584A0  CORNER 1.000
FITTING
D30-D16

PC

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE  1.000
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

PC

TB3074B0 XEVC-07EU-G  1.000
VENTURI
COLLECTOR
PIPE D30

PC

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  1.000
BLACK CLAMP

PC

Code Description Qty
GN1544A0 AIR INLET 2.000
GASKET

UOM
PC

GN1584A0  CORNER 1.000
FITTING
D30-D16

PC

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1.000
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

PC

TB3068B0 XEBC-10 1.000
VENTURI AIR
COLLECTOR
PIPE D30

PC

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  1.000
BLACK CLAMP

PC

Code Description Qty
GN1544A0 AIR INLET 1.000
GASKET

uom
PC

GN1584A0  CORNER 1.000
FITTING
D30-D16

PC

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1.000
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

PC

14/09/2022

Page 104 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

RC1042A

COMPONENT

DOUBLE WIRE
SPRING CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

SPARE PART

KTB3019A

KTB2979C

KTB2978B

KTB2959B

Description

20XX/16XX UPPER
VENTURI COLLECT
PIPEKIT

XEBC-10XX-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

XEBC-06 VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

XEVC-1011-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

Kit components

Description Qty uom
TB3019A1 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC

UPPER AIR

INLET PIPE D3

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  1.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

Code Description Qty UOM
GN1544A0 AIR INLET 2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1.000 PC
FITTING
D30-D16

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1.000 PC
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

TB2979C0 XEBC-10 1.000 PC
VENTURI AIR
COLLECTOR
PIPE D30

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  1.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

Code Description Qty [fe]]
GN1544A0  AIRINLET 1.000 PC
GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1.000 PC
FITTING
D30-D16

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE  1.000 PC
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

TB2978B0 XEBC-06 1.000 PC
VENTURI AIR
COLLECTOR
PIPE D30

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  1.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

Code Description Qty uom
GN1544A0 AIR INLET 2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1.000 PC
FITTING
D30-D16

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1.000 PC
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

TB2959B0 XEVC-1011-E 1.000 PC
VENTURI PIPE

VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  1.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

14/09/2022

Page 105 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

p— Description Qty uom
RC1042A DOUBLE WIRE _,/‘77} KTB2958B XEVC-0711-E GN1544A0  AIR INLET 1000 PC
/] GASKET
SPRING CLAMP VENTURI S comien e ro
D21.5-22.6 COLLECTOR PIPE KI FITTING
D30-D16
~ RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1.000 PC
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6
TB2958B0  XEVC-0711-E 1000 PC
VENTURI PIPE
VM1794A0  250x4.8PA66  1.000  PC
BLACK GLAMP
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KTB2957B 0511/04EU-E GN1544A0  AIR INLET 1000  PC
GASKET
VENTURI GN1584A0  CORNER 1.000 PC
COLLECTOR PIPE KI FITTiNG
D30-D16
RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1.000 PC
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6
TB2957B0  XEVC-0511-E  1.000 PC
VENTURI PIPE
VM1794A0  250x4.8PA66  1.000 PC
BLACK GLAMP
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KTB2956A XEVC-0311-E GN1544A0  AIR INLET 1000  PC
GASKET
VENTURI RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1000 PG
COLLECTOR PIPEKI SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6
TB2956A0  XEVC-0311-E  1.000 PG
VENTURI PIPE
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KTB2944A 20XX/16XX LOWER |GNts44a0  ARINLET 2000 PC
GASKET
VENTURI COLLECT [Gnissano  comner 1000 PC
PIPE KIT FITTING
D30-D16
RGC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1000 PG
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6
TB2944A1  XEVC-2011AIR 1.000 PC
INLET PIPE D3
VM1794A0  250x4.8PAG6  1.000  PC
BLACK GLAMP
14/09/2022 Page 106 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

— Description Qty uom
RC1042A DOUBLE WIRE //% N KRC1042A 10PCS CLAMP BIFIL [Rc1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 10.000 PC
SPRING
SPRING CLAMP / SPRING D21.5-22.6 CLAMP
D21.5-22.6 / ’ KIT D21.5-22.6
Code Description Qty UOM
RC1055A @25-40 H12 o KRC1055A @25-40 PIPE CLAMP |RC1055A0  @25-40H12  10.000 PG
STAINLESS STEEL STAINLESS
10PCS KIT STEEL PIPE
PIPE CLIP cup
Code Description Qty uom
TB1956A TB1520A-GREY KTB1002A BLACK TUBE KIT TB1520A0  Int. @=38 TH=4 60.000 M
SILICONE PIPE DRAIN BLACK
EPDM 60MT TB1520 FUBBER PIPE
L=0,04M
Code Description Qty uom
KTB1001A BLACK TUBE KIT TB1520A0  Int.@=38 TH=4 10000 M
DRAIN BLACK
EPDM 10MT TB1520 AUBBER PIPE
VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66  3.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP
Code Description Qty uom
KTB1000A EPDM BLACK TUBE |RC1055A0  @25-40H12 2000 PC
STAINLESS
TB1520A 2MT KIT STEEL PIPE
CLIP
TB1520A0 Int. @=38 TH=4 2.000 M
DRAIN BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
TB3020A TB1520A-BLACK TB3020A0 TB1520A-BLACK
EPDM PIPE L=275M EPDM PIPE L=275M

14/09/2022 Page 107 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

TB3021A TB1520A-BLACK TB3021A0 TB1520A-BLACK

EPDM PIPE L=448M EPDM PIPE L=448M

TB3022A TB1520A-BLACK TB3022A0 TB1520A-BLACK

EPDM PIPE L=140M EPDM PIPE L=140M

TB3023A TB1520A-BLACK TB3023A0 TB1520A-BLACK

EPDM PIPE L=230M EPDM PIPE L=230M

Code Description Qty uom
VM2377A 220V 50/60 HZ KVM2377A MM 220 V VENTUR| |RC1378A0 HOSECLAMP _3.000 PC
VENTURI SET TB1520A0  Int.@=38 TH=4 0120 M
ACTUATOR DRAIN BLACK
SYSTEM KIT RUBBER PIPE
VM2377A1 220V 50/60HZ 1.000  PC
EUR VENTURI
SET
Code Description Qty uom
VL1037A WASHING SYSTEM KVL1037A WASHING SYSTEM  [viios7as  waskine 1000 po
ROTOR ARM SYSTEM
ROTOR ARM KIT ROTOR ARM

14/09/2022 Page 108 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
WASHING SYSTEM

VL1037A

KVL1037A WASHING SYSTEM |vii037a3  wasiing 1000 PG
ROTOR ARM SYSTEM

ROTOR ARM KIT HOTOR ARM

Code Description Qty UOM

4= KON1436D XEVC-2011-G HEAT |oH7741B0  HEATEXCH 2000 PC
TIE ROD ANTI
EXCHANGER KIT ROTATION

PLATE
ON1436D0 __ON1436D0 1000 PC

ON1436D ON1436D0

ON1503A2 HEAT 2.000 PC
EXCHANGER
INTERNAL RIN

GN1580B0 M8 TIEROD 2.000 PC

GASKET
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1.000 PC

SILICONE -
80ml
CARTRIDGE
VI2018A0 M6x1 H6 CH10  4.000 PC

BRASS NUT

Code Description Qty uom

XRF013 MM HEAT ON1503A2  HEAT 4000 PC
EXCHANGER

EXCHANGERS INTERNAL RIN
SEALING RETROFIT

ON1503A HEAT EXCHANGER
INTERNAL RING

KIT Code Description Qty uom
KON1503A HEAT EXCHANGER  |oNt503a2  HEAT 2000 PG
EXCHANGER
INTERNAL RING 2 INTERNAL AIN
PCS KIT
Code Description Qty UOM
SN1012A MULTI.POINT CORE 1 KSN1021A USMULTIPOINT ~ [CE1087A0  ULSILICONE 1500 M
PROBE L2750 i i GLASS FIBER
L2750 CORE PROBE SHEATH
KIT CE1685A0 MRT8 P3,815 1.000 PC
POLES
FEMALE

/‘ TERMINAL
RC1130A0 __ 130x26 CLAM__ 2000 _ PC

SN1012A5 MULTLPOINT  1.000 PC
CORE PROBE
L2750

14/09/2022 Page 109 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty uom
SN1012A MULTLPOINT CORE ! KSN1012A MULTIPOINT CORE [CEté85A0  MRT8P3s15 1000 PG
=g POLES
PROBE L2750 PROBE KIT L2730 FEMALE
TERMINAL
SN1012A5 MULTLPOINT  1.000 PC
CORE PROBE
L2750
GN1588A 78x28 G6.25 GN1588A0 78x28 G6.25
HEATING ELEMENT HEATING ELEMENT
GASKET GASKET
VM2416A SMOKER LOCKING VM2416A0 SMOKER LOCKING
GUIDE PIN GUIDE PIN
__ Code Description Qty uom
0H4305A ST.STEEL MOTOR ? A KOH4305A SEALING DISC FOR  [0r430sa1  ST.STEEL 1000 PC
y &/ MOTOR
SHAFT SEALING DIS / ‘ \ MOTOR SHAFT KIT ot
‘I b [ SEALING DISC
= . GN1140A3 MOLDED 1.000 PC
\ k MOTOR
\\ T HOLDER
A —
GASKET
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1.000 PC
SILICONE -
80oml
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 3.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
14/09/2022 Page 110 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

0H7170A

COMPONENT

MM MOTOR GLASS
WOOL PLATE

SPARE PART

0H7170A0

MM MOTOR GLASS
WOOL PLATE

GN1140A

MOLDED MOTOR
HOLDER GASKET

KGN1140A

5PCS. MOTOR
HOLDER GASKET KI

MT1012A

330W 230V MOTOR

KVN1130A

KMT1012A

LUX
<08.2017/L.MISS/S.5/
5E MOTORKIT

MIND.MAPS / LUX
>08.2017 330W
MOTOR KIT

Code Description Qty UOM

Code Description Qty UOM
GN1140A3 MOLDED 5.000 PC
MOTOR
HOLDER
GASKET

0H4305A1 ST. STEEL 1.000 PC
MOTOR
SHAFT
SEALING DISC

GN1140A3 MOLDED 1.000 PC
MOTOR
HOLDER
GASKET

VI1045A0 16x8,4 Th=1,6  1.000 PC
ST.STEEL
WASHER

VI1256A0 M8 DIN 980M  1.000 PC
ST.STEEL
SELF
LOCKING NUT

VM2196A0  MOTORNUT  1.000 PC
FASTENING
BUSHING

VN1130A1 330W 230V 1.000 PC
50/60HZ MOTO

Code Description Qty uom
0H2842A0 MT1012 1.000 PC
CENTERING JI

0H4305A1 ST.STEEL 1.000 PC
MOTOR
SHAFT
SEALING DISC

GN1140A3 MOLDED 1.000 PC
MOTOR
HOLDER
GASKET

MT1012A0  330W 230V 1.000 PC
MOTOR

14/09/2022

Page 111 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom

MT1012A 330W 230V MOTOR KMT1012A VMINDMAPS /LUX  [verssomo mome — 1om  ro
NEODYMIUM
508.2017 330W VAGNET
MOTOR KIT VHO77A1  SCREWMex12 1000 PG
TE INOX
VH521A0  STAINLESS ~ 1.000 PG
STEEL
WASHER D=6
6592
VI966A0  M4X14 1000 PG
FLATHEAD
SCREW
VM1635A0  MAGNET 1000 PG
HOLDING DIS
. Code Description Qty uom
VN1170B D195 H80 8 BLADES //’- P - KVN1184A D195 H80 8 VI1122A0  A4316M6X12 1000 PC
/ Iy & SCREW
FAN+RING j \3 “ CONCAVE BLADES  [vi1123a0  A4ST.STEEL 1000 PG

[ p ~ FLAT WASHER
! FAN KIT FOR MG
\ o 2 d
g UNT184A0  D195H808  1.000 PG
“(\ & #

CONCAVE
TB3271A TB3132A-WASHING TB3271A0 TB3132A-WASHING
BIG ONE INLET PIPE BIG ONE INLET PIPE

BLADES FAN

Code Description Qty uom
VL1127A 6mm BARBED KVL1127A 6mm BARBED VL1127A1  6mmBARBED 10.000 PG
- T-SHAPED
T-SHAPED FITTING T-SHAPED FITTING FITTING

10 PCSKIT

14/09/2022 Page 112 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
TB3253A TB3131A-T SHAPED KTB3131A WHITE-BLACK 6X12 |TB3131A0  WHITE-BLACK 3.000 M
EXT HUM PIPE EPDM TEXTILE
STEAM PIPE 3M KIT BRAID HOSE
CONNECTION / exiz
Code Description Qty UOM
RC1170A M14 H=7 CH=22 KRC1170A M14 H8 CH22 NUT - |Rct170a1  M14H=7 10.000 PC
STAINLESS STEEL on-22
10 PCS.KIT STAINLESS
NUT STEEL NUT
B B XEVC EXTERNAL Code Description Qty uom
909 KTB2909B @10 EXT WATER TB2909BO  XEVC 1.000  PC
WATER PIPE D10 EXTERNAL
= PIPE KIT XEVC GAS WATER PIPE
+CONNECTION PLUS D10
+CONNECTIO
ASM4291A Exchanger ASM4291A0 Exchanger
[ ]
® 8
Code Description Qty uom
ON1462A FLANGE SEALING KON1462A D40 GHIMNEY P —————
CHIMNEY 40 HEAT SEALING
FLANGE KIT CHIMNEY 40
EXCHANGER HEAT
- EXCHANGER
ON1478A0  CHIMNEY 2000 PC
HOLDING
DISC SEALING
40BIG
ON1479A0  PLATE 1.000 PC
SEALING
CHIMNEY 40
BIG

14/09/2022 Page 113 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

Description Code Description Kit components
Description Qty
ON1462A FLANGE SEALING KON1462A D40 CHIMNEY SL1045A0  S57BLACK ~ 1.000 PG
SILICONE -
CHIMNEY 40 HEAT FLANGE KIT o
EXCHANGER CARTRIDGE
VI1555A0 @6 ST.STEEL  8.000 PC
SCHNOOR
KNURLED
WASHER
VI2018A0 M6x1 H6 CH10 16.000 PC
BRASS NUT
ON1478A CHIMNEY HOLDING ON1478A0 CHIMNEY HOLDING
DISC SEALING 40 Bl DISC SEALING 40 BI
ON1479A PLATE SEALING ON1479A0 PLATE SEALING
CHIMNEY 40 BIG o GHIMNEY 40 BIG
VI1555A @6 ST. STEEL VI1555A0 @6 ST. STEEL
SCHNOOR SCHNOOR
KNURLED WASHER KNURLED WASHER
VI2018A M6x1 H6 CH10 VI2018A0 M6x1 H6 CH10
BRASS NUT BRASS NUT
14/09/2022 Page 114 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
XEVC-2011 DOOR
GASKET

GN1555B

KGN1661A TROLLEY OVENS ~ [oNiez6m0 DOUBLE 4360 M
LIP-TYPE
DOOR GASKET KIT FRONT GASKE
SL1025A0 CLEAR 0.012 PC
SILICON DOW
CORNING 734
VM2277A0 DOOR SEAL 1.000 PC
KIT INTERNAL
CONNECTION

VG1024C VG1024C0 VG1024C0 VG1024C0

ON1415A BLOWER PN ON1415A0 BLOWER
CONNECTION PLAT e CONNECTION PLAT

Code Description Qty UOM

KON1438B 2011 GAS BLOWING [ontasso 2011 1000 PC
COMPLETE
RAMP KIT BLOWER RAM

GN1541A0 PREMIX 1.000 PC

ON1438B 2011 COMPLETE
BLOWER RAMP

BLOWER-SUP
PORT GASKET

GN1542A0  GAS PIPE 2000 PC
1'GAS
FITTING
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER

VI1310A0  ZINCTHREAD 2000 PC

INSERT M6
FTR/E

14/09/2022 Page 115 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

N Description Qty uom
GAS PIPE 1"GAS KGN1569A GAS TORCH GN1541A0  PREMIX 2000 PC
FITTING

BLOWER-SUP
SEALINGS KIT PORT GASKET

ALLUMINIUM

WASHER

GN1542A

GN1542A0  GAS PIPE 4.000 PC
1"GAS
FITTING
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER
GN1543A0 PREMIX 6.000 PC

START-UP
CANDLE
GASKET
GN1548A0  "3/4™ GAS 4.000 PC
PIPE
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER"
GN1551A2  TORCH-CHAM  2.000 PC

BER SEALING

GN1559A0  O-RING NBR 2.000 PC
2087 21,95x1,7

GN1586A2  TORCH 2.000 PC
LOWER
SEALING

VI1521A0 STAINLESS 6.000 PC
STEEL
WASHER D=6

6592

Code Description Qty uom

GN1541A PREMIX KGN1569A GAS TORCH GN1541A0  PREMIX 2000 PC

] BLOWER-SUP
BLOWER-SUPPORT SEALINGS KIT PORT GASKET

GASKET GN1542A0  GAS PIPE 4000 PG
1"GAS
FITTING
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER

GN1543A0  PREMIX 6000 PC
START-UP
CANDLE

GASKET
GN1548A0  "3/4™ GAS 4.000 PC

PIPE
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER"
GN1551A2  TORCH-CHAM 2.000 PC
BER SEALING
GN1559A0  O-RING NBR 2.000 PC

2087 21,95x1,7

GN1586A2  TORCH 2.000 PC
LOWER
SEALING

VI1521A0 STAINLESS 6.000 PC
STEEL
WASHER D=6

6592

14/09/2022 Page 116 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty uom

KGN1569A GAS TORCH GN1541A0  PREMIX 2000 PC
BLOWER-SUP
SEALINGS KIT PORT GASKET
GN1542A0  GAS PIPE 4000 PC
1'GAS
FITTING
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER
GN1543A0  PREMIX 6000 PC

GN1548A "3/4" GAS PIPE
ALLUMINIUM

WASHER"

START-UP
CANDLE
GASKET
GN1548A0  "3/4™ GAS 4.000 PC
PIPE
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER"
GN1551A2  TORCH-CHAM  2.000 PC

BER SEALING

GN1559A0  O-RING NBR 2.000 PC
2087 21,95x1,7

GN1586A2  TORCH 2.000 PC
LOWER
SEALING

VI1521A0 STAINLESS 6.000 PC
STEEL
WASHER D=6

6592

Code Description Qty uom

KGN1569A GAS TORCH GN1541A0  PREMIX 2000 PC
BLOWER-SUP
SEALINGS KIT PORT GASKET

GN1542A0  GAS PIPE 4.000 PC
1"GAS
FITTING
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER

GN1543A0  PREMIX 6.000 PC
START-UP
CANDLE

GASKET
GN1548A0  "3/4™ GAS 4.000 PC

GN1551A TORCH-CHAMBER
SEALING

PIPE
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER"
GN1551A2  TORCH-CHAM 2.000 PC
BER SEALING
GN1559A0  O-RING NBR 2.000 PC

2087 21,95x1,7

GN1586A2  TORCH 2.000 PC
LOWER
SEALING

VI1521A0 STAINLESS 6.000 PC
STEEL
WASHER D=6

6592

14/09/2022 Page 117 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

RC1394A

COMPONENT

FLEXIBLE
REVOLVING 3/4 GAS
F-F FITTING

®
*
-

:
:
:
h
.
v >

e i

—
S CCECEE

SPARE PART

KRC1394A

Description

3/4 GAS FLEXIBLE
CONNECTION KIT

Kit components

GN1548A0

Description Qty uom
"3/4™ GAS 2.000 PC
PIPE

ALLUMINIUM

WASHER"

RC1394A0

FLEXIBLE 1.000 PC
REVOLVING

3/4 GAS F-F

FITTING

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VG1014B

230V 35KW MAX
VENTURI-BLOWING
GROUP

KVG1014C

230V 45KW MAX
VENTURI-PREMIX
BLOWER KIT

VM2103A0

Code
ON1415A0

CLAMP LOCK  2.000 PC

Description Qty UOM
BLOWER 1.000 PC
CONNECTION

PLATE

GN1541A0

PREMIX 1.000 PC
BLOWER-SUP
PORT GASKET

VG1014C0

230V-45KW 1.000 PC
MAX PREMIX
GROUP

VI2008A1

ST STEEL 4.000 PC
NOTCHED M5
WASHER

VG1034C

VG1034C0

KVG1034C

35KW TORCH +
IGNITION PLUGS KiI

VI2021A0

Code
BR1340A2

M5X0.8 H5 CH  4.000 PC
8 BRASS NUT

Description Qty [1e) ]
PREMIX 3.000 PC
START-UP

CANDLE

BR1348C0

BR1348C0 1.000 PC

BR1362A0

TORCH 1.000 PC
SILENCER
GAP h 62+h52

GN1542A0

GAS PIPE 2.000 PC
1"GAS

FITTING

ALLUMINIUM

WASHER

GN1543A0

PREMIX 3.000 PC
START-UP

CANDLE

GASKET

GN1551A2

TORCH-CHAM  1.000 PC
BER SEALING

GN1580B0

M8 TIE ROD 2.000 PC
GASKET

RC1385B0

FLEXIBLE 1.000 PC
REVOLVING 1

GAS F-F

FITTING

VI0504A1

M4 SERRATED 6.000 PC
WASHER

14/09/2022

Page 118 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Kit components

VG1034C

VG1034C0

KVG1034C

35KW TORCH +
IGNITION PLUGS KiI

VI2009A2

Description Qty

GAS PIPE 3.000 PC
SCREW

BRASS

WASHER

VI2018A0

Méx1 H6 CH10  8.000 PC
BRASS NUT

BR1340A

PREMIX START-UP
CANDLE

KBR1340A

PREMIX BURNER
START UP PLUG 6
PCS KIT

VI2020A0

Code
BR1340A2

M4x1 H4CH7  6.000 PC
BRASS NUT

Description Qty UOM
PREMIX 6.000 PC
START-UP

CANDLE

GN1542A0

GAS PIPE 4.000 PC
1"GAS

FITTING

ALLUMINIUM

WASHER

GN1543A0

PREMIX 6.000 PC
START-UP

CANDLE

GASKET

GN1551A2

TORCH-CHAM  2.000 PC
BER SEALING

GN1580B0

M8 TIE ROD 4.000 PC
GASKET

GN1586A2

TORCH 2.000 PC
LOWER
SEALING

VI0504A1

M4 SERRATED 12.000 PC
WASHER

BR1348C

BR1348C0

KVG1034C

35KW TORCH +
IGNITION PLUGS Ki

VI2020A0

Code
BR1340A2

M4x1H4CH7 12.000 PC
BRASS NUT

Description Qty uom
PREMIX 3.000 PC
START-UP

CANDLE

BR1348C0

BR1348C0 1.000 PC

BR1362A0

TORCH 1.000 PC
SILENCER
GAP h 62+h52

GN1542A0

GAS PIPE 2.000 PC
1"GAS

FITTING

ALLUMINIUM

WASHER

GN1543A0

PREMIX 3.000 PC
START-UP

CANDLE

GASKET

GN1551A2

TORCH-CHAM  1.000 PC
BER SEALING

GN1580B0

M8 TIE ROD 2.000 PC
GASKET

14/09/2022

Page 119 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
BR1348C0

BR1348C

KVG1034C 35KW TORCH + RC1385B0  FLEXIBLE 1000 PC

REVOLVING 1

IGNITION PLUGS KI CASFF

FITTING
VI0504A1 M4 SERRATED 6.000 PC

WASHER

VI2009A2 GAS PIPE 3.000 PC
SCREW
BRASS
WASHER

VI2018A0 Méx1 H6 CH10  8.000 PC

BRASS NUT

VI2020A0 M4x1 H4CH7  6.000 PC
BRASS NUT

Code Description Qty UOM

KGN1569A GAS TORCH GN1541A0  PREMIX 2000 PC
BLOWER-SUP

SEALINGS KIT PORT GASKET

GN1542A0  GAS PIPE 4.000 PC

GN1542A GAS PIPE 1"GAS
FITTING
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER

1"GAS
FITTING
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER
GN1543A0  PREMIX 6.000 PC

START-UP
CANDLE
GASKET
GN1548A0  "3/4™ GAS 4.000 PC
PIPE
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER"
GN1551A2  TORCH-CHAM  2.000 PC
BER SEALING
GN1559A0  O-RINGNBR  2.000 PC

2087 21,95x1.7
GN1586A2  TORCH 2.000 PC
LOWER

SEALING
VI1521A0 STAINLESS 6.000 PC

STEEL
WASHER D=6
6592

Code Description Qty UOM

KGN1569A GAS TORCH GN1541A0  PREMIX 2000 PC

BLOWER-SUP
CANDLE GASKET - SEALINGS KIT PORT GASKET.

GN1542A0  GAS PIPE 4.000 PC
1"GAS
FITTING
ALLUMINIUM
WASHER

GN1543A PREMIX START-UP

14/09/2022 Page 120 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
PREMIX START-UP

GN1543A

KGN1569A GAS TORCH GN1543A0  PREMIX 6000 PC
CANDLE GASKET START-UP

SEALINGS KIT CANDLE
GASKET

GN1548A0  "3/4™ GAS 4000  PC
PIPE

ALLUMINIUM
WASHER"

GN1551A2  TORCH-CHAM 2.000 PC
BER SEALING

GN1559A0  O-RING NBR 2.000 PC
2087 21,95x1,7

GN1586A2  TORCH 2.000 PC
LOWER

SEALING
VI1521A0 STAINLESS 6.000 PC

STEEL
WASHER D=6
6592

GN1580B M8 TIE ROD GASKE GN1580B0 M8 TIE ROD GASKE

GN1586B BAFFLE CHIMNEY GN1586B0 BAFFLE CHIMNEY

Code Description Qty uom

KRC1385B FLEXIBLE GN1542A0  GAS PIPE 1000 PC
1"GAS

REVOLVING GAS FITTING
CONNECTION KIT ALLUMINIUM

WASHER
RC1385B0 FLEXIBLE 1.000 PC
REVOLVING 1
GAS F-F
FITTING

RC1385B FLEXIBLE
REVOLVING 1 GAS
F-F FITTING

14/09/2022 Page 121 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1806B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

Description Code Description Kit components
VI2020A M4x1 H4 CH 7 VI2020A0 M4x1 H4 CH 7
BRASS NUT BRASS NUT
VI2021A M5X0.8 H5 CH 8 VI2021A0 M5X0.8 H5 CH 8
BRASS NUT BRASS NUT
VM2388A PREMIX BLOWER OUTOFPRODUCTIO |ITEM OUT OF
PROTECTION PRODUCTION
Code Description Qty uom
VM1820A LATERAL KVM1820A THUMB SCREW VM1820A0  LATERAL 10000 PC
SUPPORTS
SUPPORTS M6 10PCS KIT o
FIXING BOLT BOLT
Code Description Qty uom
VM2350A CORE PROBE KVM2350A CORE PROBE VI220A1  42x12TCB 2000 PC
SUPPORT SELF-TAPPIN
SUPPORT KIT G SCREW
VM2350A0 COREPROBE 1.000 PC
SUPPORT
14/09/2022 Page 122 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1810A/1.D01 Electrical system

ASM1810A/1.D01 - Electrical system

FRONT

14/09/2022 Page 123 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1810A/1.D01 Electrical system

ASM1810A/1.D01 - Electrical system

REAR

14/09/2022 Page 124 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1810A/1.D01 Electrical system

Description Image Code Description Kit components
OH7293A GROUND \ OUTOFPRODUCTIO |[ITEM OUT OF
CONNECTOR | & PRODUCTION
FIXING PLATE L o /
0H7374A CORE PROBE 0H7374A0 CORE PROBE
CABLE PLATE CABLE PLATE
A\
OH7462A VE1636A GEARCASE -y 0H7462A0 VE1636A GEARCASE
STOPPING PLATE STOPPING PLATE
Code Description Qty uom
PE2021B MIND.Maps GAS KPE2021C MM GAS EU POWER |PE2021C0 MMEUGAS ~ 1.000 PG
POWER CARD POWER BOAR
BOARD KlT VI1850A0 TCB M4x6 12.000 PC
SCREW
VM1745A0 CARD 12.000 PC
SUPPORT
ASM3121A General overview ASM3121A0 General overview
!
14/09/2022 Page 125 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1810A/1.D01 Electrical system

0H7810A

COMPONENT

SUPPORT PLATE
DOUBLE LIGHTER

-

SPARE PART

0H7810A0

SUPPORT PLATE
DOUBLE LIGHTER

VE1115A

20 A 230V 4 POLES
MINICONTACTOR

KVE1115A

20A 230V 4 POLES
MINICONTACTOR KiI

Code Description Qty UOM
VE1115A0 20 A 230V 4 1.000 PC
POLES
MINICONTACT
OR

VM1075A1 PLASTIC CLIP  4.000 PC
TOFIX
CONTACTORS

VM1056A

SMALL
CONTACTOR
BRACKET VE1115A

VM1056A0

SMALL
CONTACTOR
BRACKET VE1115A

VE1625A

5E- MM SERIES FIDA
GAS LIGHTER

KVE0009B

EUROPE VERSION
GAS IGNITER KIT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

0H5126A0 IGNITER 1.000 PC
FIXING OMEG

O0H6825A0 METAL CLAMP_1.000 PC

CE1390A0 YELLOW 0.260 M
CABLE UNIP
RUBB.SIL. @
0,75 MMQ

CE1395A0 6,3X0,8 4.000 PC
IMALE FASTO

CE1661A0 MALE FASTON 4.000 PC
COVER 6,3x0,8

CE1777A1 HV START UP  2.000 PC
CABLE L=700
WITH SILICON

CAP

CE1782A0 HV L=300 1.000 PC
BRIDGE FIDA
CABLE

CE1792A0 FLAME 1.000 PC
DETECTOR
CANDLE CABL

14/09/2022

Page 126 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1810A/1.D01 Electrical system

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
5E- MM SERIES FIDA KVE0009B EUROPE VERSION  [cerena uesten 100 pe

CONNECTING
GAS LIGHTER GAS IGNITER KIT CABLE PLUG

90°
GN1328A1 BACK BLACK  0.500 M

VE1625A

ADESIVE
GASKET 8X3
VE1625A0 5E- MM 1.000 PC

SERIES FIDA
GAS LIGHTER
VI1220A1 4,2x12TCB 2.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 1.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VM1255A1 THREAD-COV  1.000 PC
ERING CAP
MARUTEX

VM1066A SADDLE CLIP FOR [ VM1066A0 SADDLE CLIP FOR
CABLES PASSING ‘ CABLES PASSING

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KMR1025A 3 POLES TERMINAL |MRi025A1  3POLES 450V 1000  PC
41A+GROUND

BLOCKKIT TERMINAL

BLOCK

CE1575A MONOPHASIC CLIP
TERMINAL BLOCK
41A

Code Description Qty uom

KCN1003A 6,3 UF MOTOR CN1003A0  6,3UFMOTOR 1.000  PC
CAPACITOR
CAPACITORKIT VI1931A0  M8x165H4 1000 PG
CH13ZING

PLATED NUT
VI1932A0 D8 INDENTED  1.000 PC

CN1003A 6,3 Uf MOTOR
CAPACITOR

ZINC PLATED
WASHER

14/09/2022 Page 127 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1810A/1.D01 Electrical system

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty uom
PE2052A MM LAN XEC001 UNOX.Link OH7386B0 SOUSVIDE 1000 PC
CONNECTION PROBE
ETHERNET BOARD
BRIDGE CONNECTION SUPPORT
0H7451A0  LANSUPPORT 1.000 PC
ONE/PLUS PLATE
CE1065A0  4x0.5 1000 PC
MICROFIT
WIRE
4P-500mm-MIC
ROFIT4P
PE2157A0 1.000 __PC
VI1220A1  42x12TCB 2000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1850A0  TCBMdx6 6000 PC
SCREW
VM1745A0  GARD 4000 PC
SUPPORT
Code Description Qty uom
VE1026A 230-21-12Vac 80VA KVE1026A 230-21-12vac 90VA  |VEt026m0  23021-12vac 1000  PC
80VA
TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER KIT TRANSFORME
VI1950A0  ST.STEEL 4000 PG
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
VE1636A 50/60Hz 250V KVE1636B 240V 50/60HZ CE1047A1  FLAME 1000 PG
MULTIFLAME DETECTOR
MULTIFLAME GANDLE GABL
IGNITION BOX IGNITION BOX KIT VE1636B0  J1Y2F250V  1.000 PC
MULTIFLAME
IGNITION BOX
14/09/2022 Page 128 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

[P

" CHEFTOP

14/09/2022 Page 129 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

ASM1817A/0.D06 - Door

14/09/2022 Page 130 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

0H7240A XEVC-2011 RIGHT | OUTOFPRODUGTIO |ITEM OUT OF
INT DOOR GOLUMN l‘ PRODUCTION
OH7241A XEVC-2011 LEFT INT OUTOFPRODUCTIO |ITEM OUT OF
DOOR COLUMN PRODUGTION
OH7242A XEVC-2011 DOOR 0H7242A0 XEVC-2011 DOOR
GLASS SUPPORT . GLASS SUPPORT
PLATE PLATE
0H7243A XEVC-2011 LOWER OH7243A0 XEVGC-2011 LOWER
DOOR PROFILE DOOR PROFILE
0H7248B TROLLEY PUSHING 0H7248B0 TROLLEY PUSHING
CAM L SHAPED /\ CAM L SHAPED
BRACKET R BRACKET
\
14/09/2022 Page 131 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

Description Image Code Description Kit components
OH7778A XEVC-2011 RIGHT 0H7778A0 XEVC-2011 RIGHT
EXT DOOR COLUMN EXT DOOR COLUMN
OH7779A XEVC-2011 CT LEFT 0H7779A0 XEVC-2011 CT LEFT
EXT DOOR COLUMN EXT DOOR COLUMN
1%
OH7244A XEVC-2011 0H7244A0 XEVC-2011
INT.DOOR GLASS INT.DOOR GLASS
LOWER FRAME LOWER FRAME
0H7245A XEVC-2011 0H7245A0 XEVC-2011
INT.DOOR GLASS INT.DOOR GLASS
UPPER FRAME UPPER FRAME
Code Description Qty uom
0H7246A XEVC-2011 GASKET KGN1553A MIND.MAPS 0H7246A0  XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
HOLDER PLATE GASKET
DOOR-TROLLEY HOLDER PLAT
GN1553A0 XEVC-2011-E 1.000 PC
GASKET KIT omTROLL
EY SEALING
SL1170A1 8§57 BLACK 280.000 ML
SILICON -
310ml
CARTRIDGE
TB2912A0 DOOR 2.000 PC
GASKET PIN
XEVC-2011-E
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 3.000 PC
UNI5587 INOX
14/09/2022 Page 132 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
XEVC-2011 GASKET

STEEL
HOLDER PLATE : DOOR-TROLLEY WASHER

GASKET KIT £2X12X

VI1925A0 ST STEEL 3.000 PC

0H7246A

KGN1553A MIND.MAPS VI1511A0  STAINLESS ~ 3000 PG

STUD BOLT
M4x8
VM1794A0 250x4.8 PA66  1.000 PC

BLACK CLAMP

VM2103A0  CLAMP LOCK  1.000 PC

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KGN1341B 1005E-4005E OH3178A0  SERIE1000-40 1.000 PG
00 GASKET
TROLLEY DOOR HOLDER PLAT
0H4936A0 _ DRILL GUIDE _1.000 _PC
GASKET KIT GN1348E0  DOOR-TROLL 1.000  PC
EY SEALING

GN1341B
SL1170A1 S57 BLACK 280.000 ML

SILICON -
310ml
CARTRIDGE
TB2305A0 5E BIG SERIES  2.000 PC
DOOR PIN
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 3.000 PC

UNI5587 INOX
VI1511A0 STAINLESS 3.000 PC

STEEL
WASHER
4.2X12X1
VI1925A0 ST STEEL 3.000 PC
STUD BOLT
Maxg

Code Description Qty uom

KGN1553A MIND.MAPS OH7246A0  XEVC-2011  1.000 PG
GASKET
DOOR-TROLLEY HOLDER PLAT

GASKET KIT GN1553A0  XEVC-2011-E 1.000 PC

GN1553A XEVC-2011-E
DOOR-TROLLEY
SEALING

DOOR-TROLL

EY SEALING
SL1170A1 S57 BLACK 280.000 ML

SILICON -
310ml
CARTRIDGE
TB2912A0 DOOR 2.000 PC
GASKET PIN
XEVC-2011-E
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 3.000 PC

UNI5587 INOX

VI1511A0 STAINLESS 3.000 PC
STEEL
WASHER

4.2X12X1

14/09/2022 Page 133 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
XEVC-2011-E KGN1553A MIND.MAPS VI1925A0 ST STEEL 3000 PC
DOOR-TROLLEY

STUD BOLT
SEALING

GN1553A

DOOR-TROLLEY Max@
GASKET KIT VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  1.000  PC

BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0  CLAMP LOCK  1.000 PC

TB2912A DOOR GASKET PIN TB2912A0 DOOR GASKET PIN
XEVC-2011-E ~ XEVC-2011-E

Code Description Qty uom
KVT1299A 2011-2021-16EU 0H1946A0  BIG DOOR 1000  PC

INTERNAL
INTERNAL GLASS INTERNAL GLASS KI GLASS PLATE

THICKNESS
0H7244A0 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
INT.DOOR
GLASS
LOWER FRAM
0H7245A0 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC

VT1299A XEVC-2011-E

INT.DOOR
GLASS UPPER
FRAME
0H7246A0 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
GASKET
HOLDER PLAT
GN1553A0  XEVC-2011-E  1.000 PC

DOOR-TROLL
EY SEALING
SL1170A1 8§57 BLACK 1.000 ML

SILICON -
310ml
CARTRIDGE

TB2912A0 DOOR 2.000 PC
GASKET PIN
XEVC-2011-E

VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 3.000 PC
UNI5587 INOX

VI1511A0 STAINLESS 3.000 PC
STEEL
WASHER

4.2X12X1

VI1925A0 ST STEEL 3.000 PC
STUD BOLT
M4x8

VT1299A0 XEVC-2011-E 1.000 PC
INTERNAL
GLASS

14/09/2022 Page 134 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

0H7247A XEVC-2011 UPPER 0H7247A0 XEVC-2011 UPPER
DOOR PROFILE DOOR PROFILE
VI1995A M5x25 ST.STEEL VI1995A0 M5x25 ST.STEEL
SCREW SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
VM2264A MM BIG DOOR KVM2264A MM TROLLEY OVEN [VM2264a0 MMBIGDOOR 1.000  PC
UPPER CAP
UPPER CAP DOOR LEFT UPPER
CAPKIT
VM2266A MM BIG DOOR VM2266A0 MM BIG DOOR
RIGHT UPPER CAP RIGHT UPPER CAP
Code Description Qty uom
VM2275A SMOOTH BUSHING KVM2275A SMOOTH PIN Y.
BUSHING
BUSHING KIT

14/09/2022 Page 135 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
VM2305A 6 SERIES DOOR KVM2305A MM FIXING DOOR VM2305A0 6 SERIES 10.000 PC
CAP FIXING PAWL DOOR GAP
THUB SCREWS 10 FIXING PAWL
PCS KIT
Code Description Qty UOM
VM2263A MM BIG DOOR KVM2263A MM BIG DOOR LEFT |[VvM2263a0 MMBIGDOOR 1.000  PC
LOWER LEFT
LOWER LEFT CAP LOWER CAP KIT o
Code Description Qty uom
VM2274A GROOVED BUSHING KVM2274A crooEDTIN N22T4R0  GMOOVED 1000 PO
BUSHING
BUSHING KIT
Code Description Qty uom
KOB1126AR BAKERTOP MM 0B1126A1  MMBTDOOR 1.000 PC
LOWER
RIGHT DOOR CROSS BAR

LOWER BEAM KIT RC1200A0 ED=4 WIRE 2.000 PC
D.=0.5
COMPRESSIO
N SPRING

VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 1.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1996A0 M5x35 SCREW__7.000 PC
VM1794A0  250x4.8 PA66  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0___ CLAMP LOCK __ 2.000 PC
VM2259A1 6 SERIES 1.000 PC
DOOR LOWER
LEFT CAP
VM2261A1 MM DOOR 1.000 PC
LOWER RIGHT
CAP
VM2267A0 INTERNAL 1.000 PC

GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM
SLIDER
VM2269A0  INTERNAL 1.000 PC
GLASS
LOCKING

SYSTEM CAP
VM2274A0  GROOVED 1.000 PC

BUSHING
VM2305A0 6 SERIES 7.000 PC

DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

14/09/2022 Page 136 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

VM2274A

COMPONENT

Description

GROOVED BUSHING

Code

KOB1126AL

K0B1122AR

SPARE PART

Description

EU AND 2/1 MM
LEFT DOOR LOWER
BEAM KIT

CHEFTOP MM
RIGHT DOOR
LOWER BEAM KIT

Kit components

0B1126A1

Description Qty uom
MM BT DOOR  1.000 PC
LOWER

CROSS BAR

RC1200A0

ED=4 WIRE 2.000 PC
D.=0.5

COMPRESSIO

N SPRING

VI1220A1

4,2x12TCB 1.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1996A0

M5x35 SCREW__7.000 PC

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VM2103A0

CLAMP LOCK _ 2.000 PC

VM2267A0

INTERNAL 1.000 PC
GLASS

LOCKING

SYSTEM

SLIDER

VM2269A0

INTERNAL 1.000 PC
GLASS

LOCKING

SYSTEM CAP

VM2274A0

GROOVED 1.000 PC
BUSHING

VM2305A0

6 SERIES 7.000 PC
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

VM2384A0

MM LEFT 1.000 PC
DOOR RIGHT
LOWER CAP

VM2386A1

LEFT MM 1.000 PC
DOOR LOWER
LEFT CAP

Code
0B1122A1

Description Qty [fe]]
750MM DOOR  1.000 PC
LOWER

FRAME SHAPE

RC1200A0

ED=4 WIRE 2.000 PC
D.=0.5

COMPRESSIO

N SPRING

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB 1.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1996A0

M5x35 SCREW__7.000 PC

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66  2.000 PC
BLACK CLAMP

VM2103A0

CLAMP LOCK __ 2.000 PC

VM2259A1

6 SERIES 1.000 PC
DOOR LOWER
LEFT CAP

14/09/2022

Page 137 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

Description Code

VM2274A GROOVED BUSHING

KO0B1122AR

KO0B1122AL

Description

CHEFTOP MM
RIGHT DOOR
LOWER BEAMKIT

CHEFTOP MM LEFT
DOOR LOWER
BEAM KIT

Kit components

VM2261A1

Description
MM DOOR
LOWER RIGHT
CAP

Qty
1.000

SPARE PART

uom
PC

VM2267A0

INTERNAL
GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM
SLIDER

1.000

PC

VM2269A0

INTERNAL
GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM CAP

1.000

PC

VM2274A0

GROOVED
BUSHING

1.000

PC

VM2305A0

6 SERIES
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

7.000

PC

Code
0B1122A1

Description
750MM DOOR
LOWER
FRAME SHAPE

Qty
1.000

uom
PC

RC1200A0

ED=4 WIRE
D.=0.5
COMPRESSIO
N SPRING

2.000

PC

VI1220A1

4,2x12 TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

1.000

PC

VI1996A0

M5x35 SCREW

7.000

PC

VM1794A0

250x4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP

2.000

PC

VM2103A0

CLAMP LOCK

2.000

PC

VM2267A0

INTERNAL
GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM
SLIDER

1.000

PC

VM2269A0

INTERNAL
GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM CAP

1.000

PC

VM2274A0

GROOVED
BUSHING

1.000

PC

VM2305A0

6 SERIES
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

7.000

PC

VM2384A0

MM LEFT
DOOR RIGHT
LOWER CAP

1.000

PC

VM2386A1

LEFT MM
DOOR LOWER
LEFT CAP

1.000

PC

14/09/2022

Page 138 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components
Description Qty uom
VM2265A MM BIG DOOR KVM2265A MM TROLLEY OVEN |VvM2265A0 MM BIG DOOR 1.000 PC
LOWER RIGHT
LOWER RIGHT CAP DOOR RIGHT o
LOWER CAP KIT
Code Description Qty UOM
VM2268A DOOR MAGNET KVM2268A DOOR MAGNET VM2268A0  DOOR 1000 PG
COVER MAGNET
COVERKIT COVER
Code Description Qty uom
VM1 63OA INTERNAL GLASS KVM1 630A CAP FOR INTERNAL |VM1630A1 INTERNAL 10.000 PC
PUSHING CAP GLASS
GLASS 10 PCSKIT PUSHING CAP
Code Description Qty uom
VM2315A VM2315A1 KVM2315A 3 PCS MM VI1220A1  42x12TCB 3000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
INTERNAL GLASS G SCREW
SUPPORT KIT VM1630A1 INTERNAL 3.000 PC
GLASS
PUSHING CAP
VM2315A0  MIND.Maps 3.000 PC
INTERNAL
GLASS CAP
SUPPORT
VM2518A BOARD COOLING Code Description Qty UOM
518 KVM2518A PANEL COOLING ~ |vmesisao  BoARD 1000 PG
FAN SUPPORT COOLING FAN
FAN SUPPORT KIT SUPPORT
14/09/2022 Page 139 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
VN1179A CONTROL BOARD KVN1179A CONTROL BOARD VN1179A1  CONTROL 1.000 PC
BOARD
40x40x20mm 12V COOLING FAN KIT sontomm
COOLING FAN 12V COOLING
FAN
Code Description Qty UOM
CE1052A CABLE 4 KCE1052A CONTROL CE1052A1  CABLE 1.000 PC
CONNECTION
CONNECTION BOARD-USB 650 conTROL
CONTROL - USB MM CONN. GABLE KIT USB MM 750m
750mm
Code Description Qty uom
CE1053B MM MICROFIT LED 1 KCE1053B LED BAR CE1053B0 MM MICROFIT 1.000  PC
[ LED BAR
BAR POWER L EXTENSION CABLE contn
SUPPLY CABLE | KIT SUPPLY CABL
Code Description Qty uom
LP1023A 6 SERIES L800 LED KLP1023A L800 E1199 LED LP1016A0  E119911000  1.000 PC
R LED BAR KIT
LIGHT BAR - E1199 LIGHT BAR KIT
Code Description Qty uom
LP1029A MM L=1199 NO LED KLP1029A L119 MM NO LED LP1029A0  MML=1199NO 1.000 PC
LIGHT BAR COVER LEDLIGHT
LIGHT COVER KIT BAR COVER

14/09/2022 Page 140 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
MM PLUS VERSION

4PF 100mm
CONTROL BOARD CAPACITIVE MICROFIT

CONTROL BOARD CGABLE

PE1057A2 MM PLUS 1000  PC
KIT CAPACITIVE
CONTROL
PANEL
VI074A0  4X16SCREW 2000 PG
FOR PLASTIC
VM2295A1  MIND.MAPS  1.000 PC

PE2044A

KPE1057A MM PLUS CE2007A0 4PM-MINIFIT 1.000 PC

TOUCH
CONTROL
STYLUS
VP1067A0 MM CONTROL  1.000 PC
BOARD
RETROFIT

SPACER
VP1078A0 MM CONTROL  1.000 PC
BOARD
RETROFIT
FRAME

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KPE1059A MM USB-RESET PE1059A0 MM 100 PC
USB-RESET

SUPPORT KIT SUPPORT
VI1220A1 4,2x12TCB 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN

PE2046A MM POWER SWITCH
AND USB BOARD

G SCREW

TB2911A XEVC-2011-E DOOR OUTOFPRODUCTIO |ITEM OUT OF
BEAM PRODUCTION
TB3204A XEVC-2011-E UPPER TB3204A0 XEVC-2011-E UPPER
DOOR BEAM DOOR BEAM

14/09/2022 Page 141 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

TB3203A

COMPONENT

TB3203A0

SPARE PART

OUTOFPRODUCTIO

ITEM OUT OF
PRODUCTION

VM2437A

VM2437A0

OUTOFPRODUCTIO

ITEM OUT OF
PRODUCTION

VE1030A

MAGNET FOR DOOR
MICROSWITCH
D=22,9mm

KVE1030A

KVE1020B

2 PCS MAGNET KIT
FOR DOOR SWITCH

MICROSWITCH KIT

Code Description Qty UOM
VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR  2.000 PC
DOOR
MICROSWITC
H D=22 9mm
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 1.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Code Description Qty uom
CE1030A0 FEMALE 2.000 PC
FASTON
COVER 6.3X0.8
0,5-1mmg
CE1660A0 6,3x0,8 2.000 PC
FEMALE
FASTON COVE
CE1730A0  PVCCABLENP 0.150 M

2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095

CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE  2.000 PC
END FITTING

CE1745A0 2 WAYS 1.000 PC
FEMALE
MINIFIT

CONNECTOR
VE1020B0 MAGNET 1.000 PC

DOOR

MICROSWITC
VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR  1.000 PC

DOOR
MICROSWITC
H D=22,9mm

14/09/2022

Page 142 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

VI1995A M5x25 ST.STEEL VI1995A0 M5x25 ST.STEEL
SCREW SCREW

Code Description Qty UOM

KVM2410A PLATE TO STOP OBT190A0  PLATETO 2000 PG
STOP
EXTRUDED LED BAR EXTRUDED

VM2410A PLATE TO STOP
EXTRUDED LED BAR

LED BAR
2P KIT
VM2410A0  PLATE TO 2000 PC

STOP
EXTRUDED
LED BAR

Code  Description  Qty __UOM
KVT1300A 2011-2021-16EU OH7242A0  XEVC-2011 2000 PC
DOOR GLASS
XEVC-2011-E EXTERNAL GLASS SUPPORT
KIT PLATE
SL1155A1  LOCTITE 104.000 ML
BICOMPONEN

T SILICON
VT1300A0 EXTER. GLASS 1.000 PC

VT1300A EXTER. GLASS

XEVC-2011-E

Code Description Qty uom

KDR7783A BAKERTOP 16EU O0H1604A0 BIG OVENS 2.000 PC
GLASS
LEFT EXTERNAL HOLDING

DOOR PLATE HOLE

COVER

0H7242A0 XEVC-2011 2.000 PC
DOOR GLASS
SUPPORT

PLATE

0H7243A0 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
LOWER DOOR
PROFILE

0H7247A0 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
UPPER DOOR

PROFILE
0H7248B0 TROLLEY 2.000 PC

PUSHING CAM
L SHAPED
BRACKET
0H7498A2 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC

LEFT - RIGHT
INT DOOR
COLUMN

14/09/2022 Page 143 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

Description

VT1300A EXTER. GLASS

XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR7783A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Descript Qty

BAKERTOP 16EU 0H7499A1 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
LEFT - LEFT

LEFT EXTERNAL T DOOR
DOOR COLUMN

0H7781A0 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC

LEFT - RIGHT
EXT DOOR
COLUMN
0H7783A0 XEVC-2011 BT 1.000 PC
LEFT EXT
DOOR COLUM
CE1053B0 MM MICROFIT  1.000 PC
LED BAR
POWER

SUPPLY CABL

CE1310A1 POWER - 1.000 PC
CONTROL
BOARD
CONNECTING
CABLE

LP1016A0 E1199 L1000 1.000 PC
LED BARKIT

LP1029A0 MM L=1199 NO 1.000 PC

LED LIGHT
BAR COVER
MG1083A2 MM 1.000 PC

COMPLETE
HANDLE
SL1155A1 LOCTITE 1.000 ML

BICOMPONEN
T SILICON
SL1170A1 857 BLACK 1.000 ML

SILICON -
310ml
CARTRIDGE
SL1182A0 POLYURETHA 25.000 ML
NE FOAM
CARTRIDGE

750 ML P

TB2911A1 XEVC-2011-E 1.000 PC
DOOR BEAM

TB3204A0 XEVC-2011-E  1.000 PC
UPPER DOOR
BEAM

VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR  1.000 PC
DOOR
MICROSWITC

H D=229mm
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 62.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VI1300A0 SCREW M6X12 12.000 PC

T1/2T+INOX

14/09/2022

Page 144 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty
EXTER. GLASS KDR7783A BAKERTOP 16EU VI310A0  ZINC THREAD 12000 PC

) i INSERT M6
XEVC-2011-E LEFT EXTERNAL FTRE

DOOR VI1910A0 ST STEEL 4.000 PC
TCEI SCREW
M6X35
PARTIAL
THREAD
VI1930A1 ST. STEEL 14000 PC

VT1300A

5X20 CHIP
SCREW
VI1995A0 M5x25 11.000 PC

ST.STEEL
SCREW

VM1630A1 INTERNAL 8.000 PC
GLASS
PUSHING CAP

VM2263A0 MM BIG DOOR 1.000 PC
LOWER LEFT
CAP

VM2264A0 MM BIG DOOR 1.000 PC
UPPER CAP

VM2265A0 MM BIG DOOR  1.000 PC

LOWER RIGHT
CAP
VM2266A0 MM BIG DOOR  1.000 PC

RIGHT UPPER
CAP
VM2268A0  DOOR 1.000 PC

MAGNET
COVER
VM2274A0  GROOVED 1.000 PC

BUSHING

VM2275A0  SMOOTH 1.000 PC
BUSHING

VM2305A0 6 SERIES 11.000 PC
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

VM2315A0 MIND.Maps 8.000 PC
INTERNAL
GLASS CAP

SUPPORT
VM2316A0  CONTROL 1.000 PC
BOARD H10
COOLING FAN
HOLDER
VM2410A0  PLATETO 4.000 PC

STOP
EXTRUDED
LED BAR
VN1177A0 CONTROL 1.000 PC
BOARD
COOLING FAN
VT1300A0 EXTER. GLASS 1.000 PC

XEVC-2011-E

14/09/2022 Page 145 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

VT1300A

COMPONENT

Description

EXTER. GLASS
XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR7780A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty

BAKERTOP 16EU 0H1604A0  BIGOVENS 2000 PC
GLASS
RIGHT EXTERNAL HOLDING

DOOR KIT PLATE HOLE

COVER

0H7240A2 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
RIGHT INT
DOOR COLUM

O0H7241A1 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
LEFT INT
DOOR COLUM

0H7242A0 XEVC-2011 2.000 PC
DOOR GLASS
SUPPORT

PLATE

0H7243A0 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
LOWER DOOR
PROFILE

0H7247A0 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
UPPER DOOR
PROFILE

0H7248B0 TROLLEY 2.000 PC
PUSHING CAM
L SHAPED
BRACKET

0H7778A0 XEVC-2011 1.000 PC

RIGHT EXT
DOOR COLUM
0H7780A0 16EU BAKER  1.000 PC

DOOR LEFT
EXT COLUMN
CE1053B0 MM MICROFIT  1.000 PC

LED BAR
POWER
SUPPLY CABL
CE1310A1 POWER - 1.000 PC
CONTROL
BOARD

CONNECTING
CABLE
LP1023A0 6 SERIES L800 1.000 PC

LED LIGHT
BAR - E1199
LP1029A0 MM L=1199 NO 1.000 PC

LED LIGHT
BAR COVER
MG1083A2 MM 1.000 PC

COMPLETE
HANDLE
SL1155A1 LOCTITE 1.000 ML

BICOMPONEN
T SILICON

14/09/2022

Page 146 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

Description

VT1300A EXTER. GLASS

XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR7780A

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty

BAKERTOP 16EU SL1170A1 8§57 BLACK 1.000 ML
SILICON -

RIGHT EXTERNAL s1om
DOOR KIT CARTRIDGE

SL1182A0 POLYURETHA 25.000 ML
NE FOAM
CARTRIDGE
750 ML P

TB2911A1 XEVC-2011-E  1.000 PC
DOOR BEAM

TB3204A0 XEVC-2011-E 1.000 PC
UPPER DOOR

BEAM
VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR 1.000 PC
DOOR
MICROSWITC
H D=22 9mm
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 62.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1300A0 SCREW M6X12 12.000 PC

T1/2T+INOX
VI1310A0 ZINC THREAD 12.000 PC
INSERT M6

FTR/E
VI1910A0 ST STEEL 4.000 PC
TCEI SCREW
M6X35
PARTIAL
THREAD
VI1930A1 ST. STEEL 14.000 PC
5X20 CHIP
SCREW
VI1995A0 M5x25 11.000 PC

ST.STEEL
SCREW

VM1630A1 INTERNAL 8.000 PC
GLASS
PUSHING CAP

VM2263A0 MM BIG DOOR  1.000 PC
LOWER LEFT
CAP

VM2264A0 MM BIG DOOR  1.000 PC
UPPER CAP

VM2265A0 MM BIG DOOR  1.000 PC
LOWER RIGHT
CAP

VM2266A0 MM BIG DOOR  1.000 PC
RIGHT UPPER
CAP

VM2268A0 DOOR 1.000 PC
MAGNET
COVER

VM2274A0  GROOVED 1.000 PC
BUSHING

14/09/2022

Page 147 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

VT1300A

COMPONENT

Description

EXTER. GLASS
XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR7780A

KDR1300AR

SPARE PART

Description

BAKERTOP 16EU
RIGHT EXTERNAL
DOOR KIT

XEVC-20XX RIGHT
EXTERNAL DOORKI

Kit components

VM2275A0

Description Qty
SMOOTH 1.000 PC
BUSHING

VM2305A0

6 SERIES 11.000 PC
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

VM2315A0

MIND.Maps 1.000 PC
INTERNAL

GLASS CAP

SUPPORT

VM2316A0

CONTROL 1.000 PC
BOARD H10

COOLING FAN

HOLDER

VM2410A0

PLATETO 4.000 PC
STOP

EXTRUDED

LED BAR

VN1177A0

CONTROL 1.000 PC
BOARD
COOLING FAN

VT1300A0

EXTER. GLASS 1.000 PC
XEVC-2011-E

Code
0H1604A0

Description Qty [fe]]
BIG OVENS 2.000 PC
GLASS

HOLDING

PLATE HOLE

COVER

0H7240A2

XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
RIGHT INT
DOOR COLUM

0H7241A1

XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
LEFTINT
DOOR COLUM

0H7242A0

XEVC-2011 2.000 PC
DOOR GLASS

SUPPORT

PLATE

0H7243A0

XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
LOWER DOOR
PROFILE

0H7247A0

XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
UPPER DOOR
PROFILE

0H7248B0

TROLLEY 2.000 PC
PUSHING CAM

L SHAPED

BRACKET

O0H7778A0

XEVC-2011 1.000 PC
RIGHT EXT
DOOR COLUM

O0H7779A0

XEVC-2011 CT  1.000 PC
LEFT EXT
DOOR COLUM

14/09/2022

Page 148 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

Description

VT1300A EXTER. GLASS

XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR1300AR

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Descript Qty

XEVC-20XX RIGHT  |cEtos2at  cABLE 1000 PC
CONNEGTION
EXTERNAL DOORKI CONTROL -

USB MM 750m
CE105380  MMMICROFIT 1.000 PG

LED BAR
POWER
SUPPLY CABL
CE1290A0 EXTRACTABL 1.000 PC
E FEMALE
TERMINAL

CPF 5/4

CE1310A1 POWER - 1.000 PC
CONTROL
BOARD
CONNECTING
CABLE

LP1023A0 6 SERIES L800 1.000 PC
LED LIGHT
BAR-E1199

LP1029A0 MM L=1199 NO 1.000 PC
LED LIGHT
BAR COVER

MG1083A2 MM 1.000 PC
COMPLETE
HANDLE

SL1155A1 LOCTITE 1.000 ML
BICOMPONEN
T SILICON

SL1170A1 8§57 BLACK 1.000 ML

SILICON -
310ml
CARTRIDGE

TB2911A1 XEVC-2011-E 1.000 PC
DOOR BEAM

TB3204A0 XEVC-2011-E  1.000 PC
UPPER DOOR
BEAM

VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR  1.000 PC
DOOR
MICROSWITC

H D=229mm
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 62.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VI1300A0 SCREW M6X12 12.000 PC

T1/2T+INOX
VI1310A0 ZINC THREAD 12.000 PC

INSERT M6
FTR/E
VI1910A0 ST STEEL 2.000 PC
TCEI SCREW
M6X35

PARTIAL
THREAD

14/09/2022

Page 149 of 150



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

Description

VT1300A EXTER. GLASS

XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR1300AR

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Descript Qty

XEVC-20XX RIGHT  |v11930A1  sT.STEEL 14000 PC

5X20 CHIP

EXTERNAL DOORKI SCREW

VI1982A0  MBST.STEEL 2000 PC
BLIND

THREADED
INSERT
VI1995A0 M5x25 11.000 PC

ST.STEEL
SCREW
VM1630A1 INTERNAL 8.000 PC

GLASS
PUSHING CAP
VM2263A0 MM BIG DOOR  1.000 PC

LOWER LEFT
CAP
VM2264A0 MM BIG DOOR 1.000 PC

UPPER CAP

VM2265A0 MM BIG DOOR  1.000 PC
LOWER RIGHT
CAP

VM2266A0 MM BIG DOOR  1.000 PC
RIGHT UPPER
CAP

VM2268A0 DOOR 1.000 PC
MAGNET
COVER

VM2274A0  GROOVED 1.000 PC
BUSHING

VM2275A0  SMOOTH 1.000 PC
BUSHING

VM2305A0 6 SERIES 11.000 PC

DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL
VM2316A0  CONTROL 1.000 PC

BOARD H10
COOLING FAN
HOLDER
VM2410A0 PLATETO 4.000 PC
STOP
EXTRUDED

LED BAR

VN1177A0 CONTROL 1.000 PC
BOARD
COOLING FAN

VT1300A0 EXTER. GLASS 1.000 PC

XEVC-2011-E

14/09/2022

Page 150 of 150





